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rnotic*e on the respondents. Call for

records. Rlaturnable by 2'weeks. List
on 9 7402 Lr‘or orders,

Issue; notice on the respondents to
show cause[as to why the interim order
,as prayed for shall not be granted@
§ In the meantime, the status quo
asf on to~déy shall continue as regards
pésting of the two applicants.till the
returnable date,
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9702, [ List on 1.8.02 for further orders.
NP reply -Ma'nber vice~Chairman
Wi N
- im
2_’_', 1.8402 List on 29.8.02 to enable the
Lol
respondents to file written statement,
In the meantime, the interim order
¢ dated 20.6 atinue
MO - lovitle @} echemecant 0«6002 shall continue.
Wy bewan Nlead o S
T ' C kLiLa&v\yg |
é—.’ . Member Vice-Chaiman
R8T O)— im
29,8.02 " The Respondents are yet to File
’ written statement., Further four weeks'
time is allowed to the Respondents to File
Ce?\/ & e o‘z’d(’-’b written statement as prayed B by Mr. B.C,
w—d-— 2.9-8 ¢~ dsoued .Pathak, learnsd Addl. C.G.S5.C. for the
Ao Ge counsed ok Respondents,
T‘u_ ﬂ@,a.n:%fﬁs List on 27.,9.2002 for orders.
4
' '} In the meantime, interim order dated
,E?b o 20.6.2002 shall continue, | B
N 3 u,%w
. - ‘mgmbar , Vice=Chai rman
R R . o.mbocp * §
\'&\ M 21.9502 » List again on 11,1132002 to enable
5 k]“ E ... lthe respondents to file written state-
\lkb MM}[\M ment.
a C ((/ﬁ(/wd\% lM\»
- Member Vice-Chajirman
« . I!b\ _3’1._12:,

‘1»1.11.02‘ Written statement has been filed.
 The case may now be listed for hearing
fon 3.12.2002. The applicant may file

re joinder, if any, within %mmt two weeks
from today .
. Member Vice~Chairman
mb S
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- Heard counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered

'in open Court, kept in separate sheets. -

The application is disposed of in
terms of the order. No order as to 'f

Costs .

Vice-Chairman

[l Wagn

Member ~
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Ooriginal Application No. 193 of 2002.

Date of Orderv: This the 3rd Day of December,2002.

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma, Administrative Member.

¢
-

-

1. Sri Pradip Kumar Dutta,
2. 0/o the Head Record Officer,

Railway Mail Service,
Guwahati Division, Meghdoot Bhawan,
Guwahati-1.

2. Sri Birendra Kumar Biswas,
0/o0 the Senior Superintendent,

Railway Mail Service,
Guwahati Division, Meghdoot Bhawan,
Guwahati-1. o ...Applicants

By Advocate Sri Manik Chanda.
- Versus -

1. Union of India,
' represented by the Secretary to the
Government of India,
' Ministry of Communication,
Department of Posts,
New Delhi.

2. The Chief Postmaster General,
North East Postal Circle,
Shillong-793001.

3. The Senior Superintendent of RMS,

Guwahati Division, Meghdoot Bhawan,
Guwahati-781001. . ..Respondents

By Sri B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

The controversy centres round issue of absorption of

the two applicants in the Accounts line. The applicants

belonging to general line but they had qualified in the

Railway Mail gervice Accountant Examination as far back as

contd..?

¥
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1992. The'applicant No. 1 was first appointed as Sorting

Assistant in 11983 - under. Senior Superintendent,

RMS,Guwahati} The applicant No.2 was also appointed as
Sorting Assistant in 1980 at Recerd Office, Dhubri. By
order dated 31.5;2060 the applicant  No.l “alongwith two
others.Were”promoted to the next higher grade i.e. Lower

Selection Grade in ther pay scale of k.4500-125—7000/— as

per recommendation of the DPC with effect from the date

mentioned against each of them. The applicant No.?2 ‘also

similarly promoted from December 1993. These two applicants

though serving in the general line as alluded’ earlier were

declared ,successful in - the P.O. and RMS Accountant

-Examination held on 25,1,92 and this was circulated by memo

dated 7.7.92. The two applieants are presently discharging

/

their duties as Accountant but their only grievance is that
they are_not abserbe& in the Accounts line though there is
no provisien fer promotion.

2. The respondents in the written etatement did not
seriously conteeted the applicatien save and except pleaded
that none Qf the applicants were T/S Accountants and hence

qguestion of inviting option did not arise. From the records

_howeVer, it"appears“ that both: the applicants submitted

their option for absorbing in the Accounts line. Since the

plicants opted for absorption in the accounts line, unless

there is 'any legal impediment we do not find any

justification for non considering their case for absorptiomr

3. | Upon hearing Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for the
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applicants and Mr B.C.Pathak, learned Addl.C.G.S.C for the

respondents and considering all the materials on record we
feel it is a fit case for issuing direction on the
fespondents to considér their case for absorption in the
gccounts 1iﬁe‘in terms of their option and pass appropriate
order as per law. The respondents are a¢cording1y directed.
Needless to state that applicants are working in the
Accounts line and till the process of considering their
case 1is completed the respondents may'~ utilise their
service in the accounts line as is presently done.
Subject to the observation made abhove, the
application stands disposed of. There shall, however, be no

order as to costs.

\« (Lbne—n
( K.K.SHARMA )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
VICE CHATRMAN
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH

| (A Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals

5 Acth

7 1985)

|

Mtle of the case . . Ay Noww. oo N L L L/ zoon

{Sri Pradip Kumar Dutta: Applicant

%

1 - Wearsus -

;union of India & Dthers: Raspondents.

i :

INDEX
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i o e Application 14151 -
2. - Verification .
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0, 2 Copy of order of promotion dated 31.5.7200 _(-{,
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13 11 Copy of circular dated 26.7.1994 —’LQ‘

i 14 12 Copy of representation dated 27.12.2001 ~20-
15. 3 Copy of representa_tlon dated 22.11.2001 31~ 32 |

1 16. 14 Copy of impugned letter dated 29.1.2000 -33 -

4 Filed by

|

E

Bate advocate

~ ‘@rau(wo K‘(D“ﬁ:‘

Feled Lytic app £ cont—

x



if IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

5 :
" i

o GUWAHATI.BENCH : GUWAHATI

' (An Application under Section 19 of the adminisztrative Tribunals fet,
A ) '

b T 1985)

L

/o

j Q.6 MQ_,"[,,,XEOOZ

P

| BETWEEN

ﬂ L. 3ri Pradip Kumar Dutta

[

bl Son of Sri Aditch Dutta

L 0/o the Head Record Officer
! Railway Mail Service

i

% i Guwahati Division

B Heghdoot Bhawan

Guwahati.

@, Sri Briendra Kumar Biswas

Gon of Late S.N.Bizwas

i
: i . Y gy E1
o 0/o the Senior Superintendent,
i Railway Mail Service,
; . s
] Guwahatl Division

M&ghdoot Bhawan

o Guwahati.

| ' - | e Applicant
i E .

b N[~

The Union of India,

Fepresented by the Secretary to the
Gov&rnmént of India,

Ministry of Communication,

Department of Posts,

"42(MJLC?/K@3:DM$£;\
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Mew Dalhi.

The Chief Postmaster General,
rorth East Postal Circle,

Shillong~793001

The Senior Superintendent of RS,
Guwahati Diwvision,
Meghdoot Bhawan,

Guwahati~781001

e R@abond&nt$u
opy of
DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

Pérticular‘s‘of order(s) against which this application is Lr@de-

This ﬂppliéation is made praving fmﬁ a direction upon the
respondents to appoint the applicants to the promotional post of
Accountants in the existing available vacancies at least from the
date of availability of the vacanciss and also prayving for setting
aside the impugned order dated 18.10.2001 and 29.1.72002 and also
praying for all consequential service bsnefits in the cadre of

ccocountant.

1 - l. Io E II I .I ]

The applicants declare that the subject matter of this application

is well within the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal.
Limitation.

The applicants further declare that this application is filed
within the limitation prescribed under section-21 of the

agdministrative Tribunals Act, 1985,

Eacts of the case.

Procde xec 20T,



4.1 That the applicant is & citizen of India and as such he iz
entitled to all the rights, protections and privilages as

' duaranteed under the Constitution of India.

4.2 That The applicants pray for permission to move this applicant
‘jointly in a single application under Section 4(5) (&) of the
o Central administrative Tribunal (Procedure) pules 1985 as the
reliefs sought for in is application by the applicant are COMMoN ,,
therefore they pray for granting leave to approach the Hon’ble

Tribunal by a common application.

4.3 That the applicant no. 1 is presently officiating as accountant in
the H.R.0, Guwahati in the Acocounts line. Similarly the applicant
. 2 iz also officiating as Accountant in Divisional OFfice
(ﬁccmuntg)“ Guwahati in the Department, of Posts, Govtf of India
office of the Senior Superintendent of the FMS, Guwahati Division,

Guwahati.

It iz relevant o mention here that the applicant no. 1 had
] passed the Post Office and Railway Mail Service focountant
Examination during the vear 1992, Similarly the applicant Mo,
also passed the aforesaid qualifying examination during the YEAr
1992, as such both the applicants have attained the eligibility
for appointment to the cadre of Accountant in the Accounts line on
availability of vacancies under the office of the Senior
Superintendent RMS, Guwahati Division, Guwahati .

A ocopy of the letter dated 7.7.199%2 is annaxed as

Annexure-1.

54,4 That the applicant no.1 initially appointed as Sorting Assistant
in 198% under Jenior ﬁup%rintendgnt, R3M Guwahati Division,
Guwahati. The applicant no.2 also appointed initially as Sorting
pessistant ddring the vear 1980 and posted at Record Office&.
Ohubri.

J;Mu,a v, Dl
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4.7

4.5 That it iz stated that no option was invited by the respondents

at any point of tim&vfrom the applicant no.l for consideration of
his promotion as Accountant {Accounts Line)'alﬁhough he  had
cualified himself in the rigmkoua Accounts Examination way back in
the vear 1992 for consideration of his promotion to the post of

focountant .

That it is stated that when the applicant expecting his legitimate
promotion to the cadre of Accountant (Accounts Line) the

respondents under Time Bound  Promotion scheme { introduced in the
Year 198% in the_D@pﬂPtm&nt of Posts) considered the case Of.thﬁ
applicant  for promotion to the cadre of Lowear Selection Grade in
the pay scale of Rs. 4500-7000/~ and informed the applicant about
the said promotion to the cadre of LSG on 31.5.2000 ﬁide Memo No.
O~2/7/P/ Scheme/CH-I. The effect of the said promotion is given

effect to with effect from FL1.2000, It is stated in paragraph 3
Qf'thﬁ Order of promotion dated 31.5.2000 that on promotion to the
L3G cadre, applicant would continue Lo work at his present plag@

of posting.

A copy of the order of promotion dated IL.5.2000 iz

amexad as Annexure-Z.

That vour applicant no.1 immediately thereafter on receipt of the
intimation of hiz promotion to the cadre of LSG vide order dsted

-y

$1.5.2000, submitted an option to the Superintendent, RMS,
Guwahati Civision, Guwahati for consideration of his promotion to
the cadre of Accountant (Accounts Line). It is categorically sated
in th@'gaid ootion ietter tﬁat in vie@-mf his promotion under TDER
Scheme vide 1etter'dated 31.5.2000 he is submitting this option
for promotion to the Accounts Line. More So, in view of the fact
that he igs a qualified candidate for the post of Accountant and
presently working as Accountant in the vacant ozt in the Head

Record OFfFficer RMS, Guwahati Division, Guwahati in tarms of
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Femorandum dated 10.5.2000 and 2.6.2000. Surprisingly, the said
aption letter was returned to the applicant by the respondent no.3
wide letter under Memo No. 0490 dated 3-7-2000 and further stated
in the said letter that at present there is no need to submit
option for fccounts Line and further directed the applicant for
submission of option for fixation of his pay to the LSG Cadre fo
MRO, Guwahati but no reason iz assigned in the letter dadd
%.7.72000 for 'return of his option letter. s such the decision of

the Senior Superintendent is highly arbitrary, illegal and unfair

& copy of the option letter dated 9.4.2000 and Memo
dated F.7.2000 are annex d‘he“ﬁte and marked as

annexure 3 and 4 respectively.

4.8 That it is stated that a clear vacancy of Accountant {tocounts
Line) ooourred undsr Respondant Mo.3 on 1.11.2000 and the services
of the applicant no.l in fact utilised by the respondents to cadre
of Accountant on ad hoc basis with effect from 2.6,2006~

4.9 That it is stated that the respondent MNo.3 vide his Memeo hmdrlnq
letter No. B-2/7/Acctt/CH~11 dated 24.1.2001 also passed order
directing the applicant No.l to work az Accountant on ad hoc

basis in HRO, RMS Guwahati Division, Suwahati in view of

s;)

functional necessity.

aocopy of the Memo dated 24.1.2001 is annexed as

Annexure-5.

4.10 That vour applicant no.2 in fact promobed as LSE under TEOR
Sochema with effect from December 1993 under Scheduled Caste Quota,
@&z such he got promotion on completion of 13 vears of his service
to the cadre of L3G while working as such in the cadre of L3G,
the respondents on their won without inviting any further option
from the applicant no.? appointed him to the cadre of dccountant
in the Accounts Line vide order bearing Memo No. B B-2/7 fteott dated

F6.12.97 whereby the applicant no.? was appointed to the post of



i
Accountant by the respondent no. 7% on the consideration rhat the

applicant no.2 had been qualified himself in Post Office and RMS

sccountant Examination in the vear 1992.

But &urnrlalnglv the said order of appointment dated

| w6 17,1997 neither implamnanted nor cancelled till date as because

: ane Sri Bipul Chandra Dey Challenged the said order before this
Hon'ble Tribunal ques tlunlnq the legality ah validity Of his

Sorting Mail Office in

transfaer and posting asg Supervisor in
general line.. The said O.4. Mo, 18/98 was disposed of vide order
dated 5.5.1999 by this Hon kble Tribunal .
remandsd the matter'befmre'th&

In the said judgment and

arder the Hon’ble Tribunal

respondents for reconsideration of posting of ari Bipul Chandra
the present applicant No .2 is no way

Cey. Be it stated that
interested

connectad with Court Case rather the applicant No.Z iz

|
for his posting to the cadre of Accountant in terms of the order
is better

fated 26.12.1997 as because the cromotion prospect

pecounts Line.

A copy of the order dated 26.17.1997 is annexsed as

Annexure-6.

4.11 That vour spplicant no.z submitted several representations for

implementation of his pm$ting order dated 26.12.1997 vide
representation dated 3.2.1998, 92.2.1998 a addressaed Lo the

respondent no.2 and 3 but to no result”

el

& copy of the representation dated %.2.1998 addressed
to the OPMG, Assam Circle, Guwahati ig annexed as
Annexure-7.

4.12 That the Respondent no.d vide his letter bearing MNo. B-

@/ foott/OH-1T datad 25.4.2001 made a reference to the Responcent

: Mo.2. wherein it is stated that although there is one clear

23

wacancy of accountant occurrad in RMS, Guwahatl and &qa nst the

said vacancy the aualified candldaL ......

as namely applicant no.l and 2

i S )Pﬁcwww. ?Dwf&



are available who are qualified themselves in the ﬁécountﬂnﬁ
Examination but in view of the fact that since both of them have
accepted their promotion under TBOP Scheme to the cadre of LSG as
such they could not be considered for regular absorption in the
cadre of fAccountant. This decision of Respondent MNo.3 is contirary
to their own action as because applicant no.s was in fact”
sppointed to the post of Accountant vide order dated 26.12.1997,
as such the contention raised in the letter dated 25.4.2001 is not

sustainsble in the aye of law,

A oopy of the letter dated 25.4.2001 is annexed as

Annexure-8.

4.13 That it is stated that the respondent no. 3 vide his Memo bearing

Mo. B-2/7/0cctt/CH-1T dated 18.10.2001 informed the applicant nos.
Land 2 who are presently working as officiating Accountant in
Accounts Line that since they had not opted for Accounts line on
getting promotion to LSG cadre, they should continue to hold the
post In LSG scale of Pay without special pay until qualified P.0.
and RMS fccountant becomes available to replace them. It is
aileg@d that the said decision is taken as per Directorate lebtter
dated 26.9.1984. This arbitrary decision of the Respondent no. 3
is contrary to the direction contained in Directorate letter dated
£6.9.1984 and in'f&ct the said letter dated 26.9.1984 has no
bearing with the regular absorption of the present applicents to

the cadre of Accountant in the Accounts Line.

In this connection it is r@i@vanﬁ to mention here that in
the Circular bearing letter No. P/T/BEBP-1I  dated 26.9.1984
wherein it is stated that a P.D and RMS Accountant at the.gtage of
completion of 16 vears of service before moving to L.8G s scale of
ray is required to opt for either of the two kinds of promotiocn
i.e. (1) L83 General Line or (ii) P.O. and RMS Accountant fas per

instructions contained in Memo dated 8.5.195%9 and letter dated

16.7.1960. It is stated that option once exercised is final.

Renhip Ker, DAL,



?1 Therefore, a mere reading of the said circular it appears that

the said circular has no bearing with the instant case of the
speaks about the incumbents

holding the post of Accountant on regular bazis, whersas in the

|

H

| spplicants and more over the circular
instant case the praver of the applicants to absorb/appoint them

i oto the cadre of dcocountant, as such the circular deted 26.9.1984

; _
f i not applicable in the instant case of the aspplicantsz.

! It is categorically submitted that the present Respondents
never invited any option from the present applicants sither for
their posting to the cadre of Accountant or call for their
retention in the LSG cadre in general line. Az such ralsing any
. such objection as regards submission of option by the present
i respondents iz barred by the law of estoppel, waiver and as such
L the impugned letter dated 18.10.2001 is liable to b@.$et aside and

ciuashed.

& copy of the impugned luttﬁf dated 18.10.2001 and circular

dated 26.9.1984 are anhexed a3z Annexure 9 and 10

|

Q r@ﬁp@ctivély.

- ,

%,id That it iz stated that the office of the respondent No.2 vide

: circular No. Staff/3-14/92 dated 26.7.1994 made it clear that the

I ooexercise of option is necessary for the incumbent who are holding

© the Post of P.O. and RMS Accountant at the relevant time, at the

1 stage of completion of 16 vears of service, before moving on to
L8678 scale of pav. Therefore, the entire action of the

i respondents, imposing restrictions upon the applicants or their

i regular posting to the cadre of accountant in aAccounts Line is

wholly arbitrary, erroneous and contrary to the circudrs ,

i dnstructions of the Directorate in the relevant field.

& copy of the Clrcular dated 26.7.1994 iz annexaed as

Annexure-—-11.

{ | rmﬁto (\¢ b"":“
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4.16 That it is stated that the

|

;
{
R
i
i
I

'

submission of option iz barred By law of ssto oppel .,

o\

l4.15That your applicant No.l as well as applicant no.2 again

submitted representations on 27.12.2001 and 22.11.2001
respectively. In the said representations the applicants once
again prayed for absorption on regular basis to rh@ post of

ﬁhhountanf in dccounts Line but to no res ulL,

2 mopy of the representation dated 27 12,2001 and

L2.11.2001 are annexad as Annexure 12 and 13
respectively.

bearing Mo. E%2/7/Acctt/ChMII dated 29.1.2002 rejected the claim

of the applicants for regular absorption to the - cadre of
‘ ouaylwaumif

mocountant on the alleged ground that both the a&%ean%s have

Gpted for posting in general line and also availed of all

consequential benefits under TBOF Scheme. It is further alleged
that once the applicant opted for General Line, as such there iz
no auestion arises to PuVmF&lﬁn to Accounts Line. It iglso

stated in the impugned order dated 29.1.7002 that there is no
ACcounts Cadr@ 1n existence and scale of Bl and RHMS ﬂhgmunfant

are distinct. It is fure har submitted that the services of the

applicants can be utilised either in general line or in accounts

Line depending upon the functional needs.

It i=s categorically submitted that the present respondents never .

invited any option from the presant applicants and the present -
: % 2
applicants more particularly the applicant no.Jrﬁu;mltfmd ks Hiean

aption 1mmedzatelv atter re~w1pt of the order of prmmotzon in LG

P2 oplioer of abplicads No-I v "
cadre in general line aBa the e wae returned by the raspondent;

no.3 and so ferf applicant no. 2 is concerned he was duly

appointed in the cadre of dccountant way back in 26.12.1997

without inviting any option which is neither cancelled nor

withdrawn and as such the appointment  in the cadre of Accountant
is still in force as such

St

ojection of the respondents so far

Mo

—42rau£ﬁﬁo’Ky,:A“Jz;¢
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N
4.09 That this

10

|>pnr1f1tallv in view of the fact tht neither the respondents erevec

No-Z
invited any option from applicant no.2 w&r rhe applicantasubmitted

| Py omeltcen  Accaundd
I @y option for perention 1N @eRerda 1ing, as such, the impugned

002 iz liable to ke set as ide and dquashed.

arder 29.1.

tad abowve the ore&ent
and RMS

h the facts and cirocumstances sta

!dppll'ﬂHL$ are entitlad to appointment to the cade of P.O.

I
accountant in Accounts Line as they have qualified in the

S examination way back in July 1992 and also in view of the fact at

1 ) o
" least two posts of PLO and RMS accountant
ssent applicants are being

are available in the

accounts line and the sarvices of the pre

4 outilised by the respondents to the aforesaid posts in eccounts

158€

line and the present aptlicants are <till continuing. in the saild

topost of accountant in fAccounts line.

A copy of the impugned letter dated 29.1.2002 is

annexed as Annexure-13.

That it is stated that the present respondents have conducted

nation for P.O. and RMS aceountant in the
ame ar lfhwy@ be

G announced shortly and the present applicants are ﬁ‘prwhenilnq that

et

" another recruitment sxami

month of May 2002 and the results of the =

. the respondents may fill up the existing two vacancies by the

v exsful candidates from amongst the successful
the Hon’ ble'Trlhﬁ&&be

candidates in

ﬁ the aforesaid examination. Therefore,
o opleased to passan interim order directing the respondents not to
Fill up the two vacancies of D0, and RMS fccountant till final

1 . - -
1 disposal of this application.

That it is a fit case for the Hon’kle Tribunal to interfere with

to protect the rights and interests of the applicants.

spplication is made bonafide and for the cause of

Justice.

'\vawo KT, Bhles,
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For that both the applicants have qualifisd themselves
in the recruitment examination of P.0O. and RMS

rocountant way back in July 1992 and thereby attained
eligibility fQP regular absorption/appointment to the

cadre of P.O and RMS Accountant.

For that, the applicant‘No“l submitted option for
promotion/appointment to the cadre of PO and RMS
mooountant on 9.6.2000 but the same was returned without

taking any action and also without assigning any reason.

For that the applicant no.2 was duly appointed to the
post of PLO. and RMS Acoountant by the respondents wide
their order dated 26.12.1997 which is neither withdrawn
nor cancellad nor any intimation to the applicant and
the said order of appointment of applicant no.2 is still
in force and the respondents are duty bound to act upon

the sams. More zo0. in view of the fact that the

S

applicant no.2 is lkeing allowed to officiate as P.0O. and
FMS Accountant in thée Accounts Line in the existing

wacant post.

For that, the respondents also presently utilising the
services of the applicant MNo.l to the post of P.0. and
FMS Accountant in Accounts Line beingapplicant is ore

of the available qualifised candidate in Accounts Line.

%

the applicants for conzideration of thelir regular
absorption toe the avallable post of PLO. and RHMS

foceountant.

By 1w DN
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5.11 For that the impugned order i

12

Y

1
.

.6 For that, the respondents have denied the 1égitimat@'benefit

of promytion/sppointmnent +o the present applicants in total

vinlation of circulars/instructions laid down in the
Directorate letter dated 26.9.1984 and also in violation of

circular dated 2607 .1994 .,

5.7 For that, the respondents have wrongly interpreted the

circular dated 26.9.84 as well as the CPME’s letter dated

LELT.1994 as such, imposition of restrictions for

consideration of the appointment: of the aspplicants o the

post of PO and BMS foocountant ishighly arbitrary, unfair

and illegal.

=-3 For that action of the respondents is wholly Brroneous and

contrary to the circular and instructions of the

Cirectorate.

5.9 For that the applicants had attained illegibility for

appointment to the post of po and RMS dccountant 8% auch
they are entitl@d to be considered for promotion/appointment

to the post of po anc Rrs Accountant with all consaguential

e
2

sarvice benefits.,

4

&N

5.10 For that applicants being found qualified for th@fpmﬁt of

RO and RMS Accountant, the respondents have allowed them to

officiate in the z8id posts in publio interest, as such they

cannot be denied the benefit of promotion/regular absorption
.. ,“L - .

to the post of PO and BMs accountant.

B ocontrary to law and the samea
is violative of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of

\

India.

/\Qfmwm
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Details of remedies exhaustedL

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the

remedies available +o him and there is no other alternative and

efficacious remedy rhan to file this application.

Matters not previously filed or pendina with any other Court.

The applicant further declares that he had not previously filed
any apmlicatian,_writ petition or Suit before any Court or any
ather authority or an other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the
subject matter of this &pplicatimn nor any such application, Writ

petition or Suit is pending before any of them.

Relief(s) sought for:

Under the facts and circumstances atated above, the applimant
humbly prays that Your LOId‘hlp“ be pleased Lo admit this
application, call for the records of the case and isszue notice to
the r&w-ondent& to show cause as to why the relief(s) sought for
in this apmliaatlmn shall not be granted and on perusal of the
"@cords'and after hearing the parties on the cause OF cavses that

may be shown, be pleased Lo grant the following reli aflals

$.1  That the respondents be directed ro absorb/appoint  the
&pplicamt$ inthe available existing vacanciss of .0 and
PMS Accountant in aocounts Line with all consaquential
service benefits including seniority at least from the date

-

af ocourrancse of the vacanclas On prlolltv basls.

That the Hon ble Tribunal be pleased To declare that thﬁ

e
LA
2

™3

applicants are entitled to be appointed in the radt oF =0

and P““‘ﬂwmwmntant in the existing available vacancies on
—
priority basis taking into consideration of their passing of

......

recrultmnent axamination of PO and RME Gocountant on

1:\}

7.7.199

Rendp % Wi g
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10,
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That the impugned order dated 25.4.2001, 18.10.2001 and

©9.1.2002 be set aside and quaszhed.
Costs of the application.

any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as

the Hon"ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper.

Interim order praved for,

Ouring pendency of this application, the applicant prays for

1321

the following relief. -

That the respondents be directed to allow the applicants to
continue in the post of PO and RMS gccountant till disposal
of this Original aApplication.

This application iz filed through advocates.

Particulars of the T.P.0.

I. P. D. No. :7G 517903, dated 18 € . 2007 .

Isaued from and pavable ab:G.P.0.. Guwahati.

Lizt of enclosuress,

As given in the index.

Lot ke, iz,
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VERIFICATION

EH

Lo Sri Pradip Kumar Dutta, S/0 Sri Aditch Dutts, aged

4]

about ...vears, working in the office of the Head Record Officer,
i

Failway Mail Service, Guwahati Oivision, Meghdoot Civigion, ODistrict
Kamrup, Assam one of the applicants in the instant application duly

authorized by the other applicants to verify the statements made in this

application and to sign this verification., sccordingly I declare that

the statements made in paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are trus T my
knowledge and those made in paragraph 5 are true to My leqgal advice

ich I belisve to ke true. I have not suppressed any material fact.

_— ’
day of June, 2002.



DEPARTMENTAGF POSTS INDIA : SRR
’.Dr"lsuoﬂ,nﬁhmfhﬂﬂ HMG "‘QJ‘ .DV\ -.wahahm~m10m.

B “All'conce;nea-iﬁzaaa‘fawt-nivis;odﬁg

Na.B=2/10/2/Th-1. Dater Guwahoti-1ithe,7-7-92.
- Subi~

PO & RMS Acc0untant Examlnatmon hald Dn.
22~-5- 1992 Announcement of reault theraof

In persuance of- thef PMG Assam Circle
letter No. APMG (staff)/con/92-88ctt dtd 03-~7-92 Fhe
following candidates are. declared successfull in the PO & RMS

Accountant Examination held on 22-5- 9992, ThlS may be”
clrculatad amongst the staff., — ’

Name o f DLVlolOﬂ. ~ Mamg of cundad £

Namg_c ates. } . Roil Number
RMS 'GH' D1v151on. 1) Sri; ﬂlrandza Kumar Diswon, .ASM~23/Acctu/22
?GUWGhUtl';‘r,< w2) "Z_Prad;p,kqmar Dutta. . . ASM-24/Acctt/d™
Cot
. i&juxﬂ W e -

(2. ChsTh) o
Senlor Superintandent
RMS GH Dn, Guxuhat1~1.
vee t /'_

!

i

.}!.". -

jThe candldate concern e
“The:0/S Dlvl. ‘of fice along wz.tn

) 3 : »

) party c0py fOT‘dlSqual,
):The  P/F. of. the official 4 . . . e
) .

)

‘The" B~2/7/Acctt f;le of Dmvl offlc
0/C . & spare. - :

‘764\i/‘%

:éenlor S arln%endant -
RMS 'GH' Dn,_Guwahut1~1s
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. ‘ DEDARTUERT OF DOSTS, INDIA o e
C»T)ﬁ%m»Senior Superintenﬂent, RMG 'GH! Dn.vGuwahati~§g10?ﬂ;\“ |
>Memo ">, B=2/7/0. Schme /ch-1 ' \th& [

\‘ e v L
~Dated at Guwahatj~1, the 310822000, 7o

~ The followinc Time c2le Sortipe Assistants ~f RM5 G
Dn are hereby promoted +q tHE“ﬁEﬁkér“Graﬂe (L3G Tnor) carrvinc
the pay seale of g 45ﬂﬂ~125-7nﬂﬂ/— 95 rer recommendatiog 2f the
DPC held on 25-5-200n with effect from the date mentioned acainst
each under Time Dound one Promotion scheme 4n accordance with T ;.
P & T New Delhi letter A, 31-2¢/nn pR Aol 172192wny an

Subneryent
instructions issued time to time,

2. The ontion for fixation of P3y 4in the hichef crade og _
required vide Govt. of India MHA OM NnA. F=T7/1/00Es5tt, ™1 TR,

26-9-P1 must he exercised by the concermed 2fficials within ~pe

mOnth from issue of this mem> failine which the fixation »f Pay wil)
be made as Per normal rules Without amy further corresoniance .

3. The officials On DPromotion to LSG cadre will continve o [
Work at their Present place of nastine.,

5T No., Name of officials’ COMMUDity  statiom Dete of

‘ attachen effact.
—— ————— —— e g SAiE

— . - ——

1, Sri Zalendra ¥r, S2rmeh oC SRO Tezpur 23wRung
2, Sri Gauranca ch. nroy o ptiee R § . S
LoE
o S el B
3 r i Dyl ta oC 5N 29N s T af 2o /( "‘)
3. -5t rradip K;. Dutta . oc RO Pancia Qa 5\ )

g

23 W

( 3.5, CADAD ),
Senior Sunerjntenﬂent,'
RMS "Gt D, Guwahatj-1

A
Copy to ¢ ’ L

o !

“i;3. Official concerne?.

1. The HRO RMS 'GH' Dn, Guwahati, For information apa neECessary
action., He will tlease sybhmit a compliance report aftear
Decessary entry in the Service Bonk ~f concerne” officin]

- The DA(r) cCalcutta - g9 ' '

5 .
6-7. The SRO RMS ‘GH* L, Rancia/Teznur, ‘
. The IRM GH-2nd -sub Dn. Ran~ia.

9. The Chief.pMg (staff) Assam circle Ghy.

o<
w .

10-12, P.F. of the officials,
13-14. Staff II/Estt, Br. DVL office,
15-16, 0/C & Spare.

O}P Senisr Superintendat/e/ LU

\f RMS '"GH' Dn. Guwahati-1,
) y/ . 0 "7\\?" ’
w ./-D

HAHAXAKKIXX KK KK

o Wi <9,
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Annexure—3

Option

1 do hereby declare that I shall opt accounts Line in view of my
promotion under TBOP Scheme vide SSRM/GH  D¥F. Memo No. B.2/7/P.
scheme/Ch. T dated 31.5.00 since myself being a aualified accountant, has.
been transferred from SRO RMS GH Division, Rangia, to work as
accountant in the ofo the HRO RMS  GH Division Guwahati vide SSRM GH Dn

Memo No. B.2/7/IRM/CH.IT dated 10.5.00 and 2.6 .2000.

Gd/~ Pradip Kumar Dutta

poccountant

aMS GH Division, Guwahatil

- Dated 9.6.2000

19




S )\ B

RAS

'/¥ﬁ~m~axrk~‘f‘l?
EEIAN

F DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA * - , A

[
0/0 the Senior Supcrintendent, Rwﬁmwcﬁ';bg. Fulvahatf -1,
- ;‘Aw ,‘“ S, l"’ .

) ‘s ﬁz‘:‘:}};’ {\ .

To, 1 g 7{;’3’!\\"‘

Shri P. K. Dutta LSG (PROP) 3A
HKO BMS 'GH' Dn, Guwahati-1,

i

[ i A ‘ ‘ '
No, B-490, Dated at Guwahati-1, the: 3-7-20q0,

.Sub s Regarding Submission of ertion feor
- Accounts 1line.

v With reference to yaur'applicatign dtd. 2-5-2000
alonewith eption for choesine in accounts line, it is
intimated that at present. there is ne need to submit

eption for accounts line, In connection with Y2Ur promation
under TBOP (L5G) scherme You may aubmit aption fer [ ivatdan
of pay direct t- 110 Guwahati, ‘

Hence, your optien for ch2osineg accsunt Tino

submitted 'y vou s retnrn hereu{th,

I) “ : -— 4'\_-;) i "4"\,_'\ i " L

o - (i

_ /v L

( m.5, waLAap J e
Seninr Superintendent,
RMS 'GH' Dnp, Guwahati-.l,

Copy tn :.

The HRO (A/C) Cl1 for information.

Senior Superintendent,
RMS '¢It' Dn, Guwahati-1,

vz @ / _ | | el L—/”
4 "150}, |

AALKXXRXXXX X MXMXXXM
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS,INDIA
OFFICE OF THE SR.SUPDT OF RMS ‘GH’ DN
GUWAHATI-781 001 '

Memo No: B-2/7/Acett/Ch-II Dated Ghy the 24" Jan, 2001

Keeping in view of functional necessity Shri Pradip Kumar Dutta,LSG SA HRO

RMS “GH” Dn,Guwahati is hereby ordered and posted as Accountant in HRO RMS

~ “GH” Dn,Guwahati in vacant post on purely temporary. and adhoc basis. The
arrangement will neither confer any right upon the official to claim regular absorpiion in

the post nor the services so rendered will be counted towards seniority for promotion to
the next higher grade,

Usual Charge Repbrt shouldlbe furn ished. '
<A -
S > .
SOM KAMEI, IPS
SR. SUPDT OF RMS ‘GiI’ DN -
GUWAHATI-781 001 /

. vco/pm |
. The official concerned.

2 The HRO RMS “GH” Dn for information & necessary action.
3 The SRM(Stg) Guwahati RMS for information.
t 4 . The Supervisor(M) Guwahati , RMS “GH’ Dn.
. >-10 : The SRO, North Lakhimpur, Tezpur, Bongaigaon, Rangia, Shitlong
it | g Chaparmukh. ‘ .
. 11-16 :  All ASRM/IRM in RMS ‘GH’ Dn.

Pl 17 . P/F of the official . .
18-19 : Office copy & Spare. .

SOM NAMEJ, 1PS

, | / o SR. SUPDT OF RMS ‘GH’ DI,
" /'\;}/ '

/ GUWAHATI-781 001




i ! ] . . ) ) 05\/}' S/‘
j. ) r-\]-, \F « l'l"‘.\ Or v-\O. -n]\ '[M"\T A ' / .

Jil %%&;P TR SENI1O SUPERTIPTIDINT RIS G DN GUFMEATI-781001

b . Memn Fo. B-2/7/Acctt.

In pursuance of Chicf MG, Lssam Circle, Guwahati
letter Mo, Staff/ 3-46/91 dtd., 11.12.97. the following
transfer and posting orders arc issued to have
immediatc effect,

_ 1. Sri 31nul Ch. Deb in the czadre of 117G TI (BCD) in
S general line and presently worling as the Accounts
S Supervisor (LSG Cadre) HRO Guwahati is transfered from
HRO (A/C) to Sarting Meil OfflCC Guwabati in gencral
line as supervisor.

2. Sri Hrishikesh Jhattacharjec in tre cadre of H3G 11 (3CR)
in general line and presentlv wor¥ing as Accountant in
HRO (A/C) Guwehati 1i5 pnsted as Account Superviscr,
vice Sri Ripul Ch, Deb transferred. ' :

3. Sri Bilrendra Kr. Biswas LSG (T30P) SA now working as
officiating IR Guwahati RiC and who had been qualified,
PO & RMS AccoHuntant Lxaminatinon '92 is nosted as
Accountant in HRZ (A/C) vies Eri I'. Bhattacharjec

4. The HRO RMS GH' Dn Guwahati- for information.
5.. The Supervisor HRO (M) Guwahati. _
6.The SRM .(Stg) Guwabhati R¥S, Guwatati-1.

7. The Chief Post Master’ General(Staff) Assam Circle,
‘Guwahati-1. \

- 8-10, 'P.F. of the officidls.
+11-12. The Esstt/ Staff-II Dvl, office.
13-14. OC & Spare.
. ‘JZ‘“"/\ NN N -

SENIOR SUPERTITLE DENT,
RS GH' DN GUWAHATI-1.

B . ’\_rq\\./ ’

1. : ' _ - A N /')mq,\c.;,\?‘..\"f
] Y ' b

vated at Guwahati-1 the 26-12-97.

o transfered.,
. \0’/\ "ﬁ’.\.,.;,.:.-"f'
Y (. SHyAm ) 7
T vSENIOR SUPZRINTENDENT,
4 I : RMS GV' DN GUYAFATI-1
b ﬁ" RN . . Q;;A,"'
O R . Copy to - _
1-3. The official concerned. : . E ¢

. _— \ .
’ Pa) 4 &_... ——
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wlth best regard thh undersigned reguost your ; }

homur to plaeing the: foJ.lowinp fow 1ines” for gnvour ot . 5 }
wour* kind consmomtion B R T - .
|

1

}

I‘hnt sir, I hmm hern qunlified in the P, 0l ns Fatnn'ﬂ"
Aftor a gop of long period T hnve heaon ordnmd vido SARR/GM | i
Moro Fos B2/7/ hoctte ata, 96.19.97 to join ns ‘ecountant’ |
at HRO RMS G, Din in MG Soetion, 'n this #ime T wna vorky

o
e |
as - IRM/Chy. T8, Bne offlatal nlso ordamd !LnJha "nd wae!c,

/
of ran 1968 to* ;Min $4:% my working post ant ncwormngiy : 1 :

he joinsd and nnnd overed chuz.gos on 20.1.93 M.

Thot sir, 1 attonded HRO (A/C) mwam on 24,1,98
nfter nvailing 4 drys leave to join in oy now post ns

Acoountant, But the worlking HRO/GHY vl M s 14 not

gilve me to join showing the ranrgon thnt they hnwe nJréndy f

nade . representation to ! S3RM/GHY foy wnit nt lenst, 1 nonth

v timo, for clearmss the pendin{' work and ingtructed mo tc n
. 1
atten ﬁivl. office, The day wns sttprdny, 1 oomd not - ;
W {!

nttamd Divl. Ofrico Lmto {"(".1.98, '!mmvnr n'ct'm-mfod to nont

8ri 6,7 P !*ntmchnrjae, tha ASI%M*'
failed

',H'fm} on ,,4«1}92, but also
do so ns he ms not' ﬂvﬂilnMc) in his :‘nsh"ence. I

ntt@naad Divl. Office on "'7.1439 and the AS P.M( H.’.‘R.) t01d me

é?je// SRR . contdesee?

e e i, o, pmomme ittt

R T T T



VA A 8 0 n

// ] / ' to wait for o fow ninutos, After discn?:ggg withtha

o SURMY/GlYey he inntruo‘cod ma to exto nd/haxe nore WAsx |
- 4/8 days ami as por hib nstruetion T axter tiy ﬁaave et {
s 4  fron 4 doys to 9 (nire) doys 1.04 upto ~29¢1.985 On 2941498
) ot morning houge gri Bhattachorige nt;tondad ny, rplidnnoo
A ¥hich 12 about™'8 kn.*from his stare Qre and told ma that
: nnloen Madian), (‘.ort:ificnha GORM/GH, Dxprassos in nhlliﬂ)g/

to sanection lanve, ao that T mus pmduce Modianl nnrit/fit
_' ‘l ' . certlfionto and to oxtord ny leage upto 31

1,08 suffixing
- Sunday on 01,2,98. T bollove it nnd once again T dgter ny .

g - 10970 caso and £411ed up arothor SR-1(Lenve nppdiantion)
- 08 provided by npl Bhnt'cnohnmoo ol thus ny jointng dotn

i8 going dolayed oma Wn-noeossary loaves nro poinn: on.

e

oL That Bir, I ogoin attanded Divl. 0frige on 2,2.08

ﬂoughtlng imitruotion fron ASRIKIIQRL Y, ﬁgaln he kaop mm

idle tnfront of hin upto 1400 hourse At thnt tino T loot’

my patient and met Som/GRY. and requested hinm tq imtruoe

L
: | |
whot abould‘r do ngve The SENM/OmY. ue ' :

1r.3‘c1~m~trad ™Mo thnt . ) |
N , 1t 18 mot to cono to the Divle Office as yon vore nlmady ' |
r " ordered to Join at NRO/GNY. T attonded nPO/aRy. at 14,10 hrs, ; |
1/ /ﬂ}/ and oxprosses oy «lnlingness to }oitn as Accountant in his ‘ :
i }

Ot‘ﬂco 08 ordered. Tho HFQ (A/C) /GIT{. ore DR, mry'iry

3/ (}: axpresscs imbility to join Innadintly ~or he stratpht

0 way doplods In this woy I agnin not mnm/(m-nml 1ut1nntnd

| ébﬂ the sdtuation. Tnraply ho Instrusted mo to . rivo h'm bxk ln <
i :

Welking thot the IIRO/GIW/ denying the order. On courtﬂy I {

Otsﬂh met HRO/GNY Sri mrznx'y and t01d hin that un]rms n |

join here T wonld be bonnd to anpedl agniust you to s*m{cn,

18 not ormoarod 8unmm T
power mr to join me or to dony the standing oMnr. h g
then

Thea &rl Myanry ranlied thnt ho h

roquestod hin to lofn ne ard ncnordlnyly he robliod

thot if you Wiﬁh you may joln, '
contdesed




g o ﬁ244_; I . gﬂ

l”'. 3 =
Thon 1 r‘équmt him to instrnet the prosont Acsountant

- 81 HeKe Dhattachiarjoo to giva bo ehargé'grbduallyﬁ but
- Bri Pnrznry did m‘t"‘ 5Cy T th@roi’ore, hnvirf; - altmrmtlve

.t subnitted assumption charge rcport © hin o*x 9. 008 /7

B

at
o

Ve e S

That ﬁir, on 7;2.02 - attonded HRO/GT[? to tata  my
ohorga of sceount: nr:qz}t requsstoed to.give mo the par‘by cony
- of the oh{:rgq”x‘*@pmjt atll to sign In tho attendant roglstor, |
but el Iﬁtrzﬁw 'eoming in such influence he dented to Ao 80y
faving ro o.i_"‘nor‘ Wy, I wrmiekls eonodlled to eome fown to
your kind homour for favonr of yonr ©ing :ind svyﬁpathctic
decislon, |

-\_ | o I renain sir.
Y
Yours s‘nithf‘ui’]‘y,

@W 977\ [({ 6)9'60‘6}2 :

( SHRI- ﬂIB”!DRh XR, N13vAS)
CALIFIRD ACLOTADAND

N:Be Mvnmo e0p RMB ' ORY DIVI STOH, GUWAH 711

foz'f’nrtir‘d Girantly,

W

Tho Batter vas nlﬂo i%iwféa"ﬂ "m; w:zm'fmm. ﬂlm I



~2.5 -

T AN
BEPARTIMENT OF POSTS, INDIA
OFFICE OF THE SR, SUPDT. RMS "GH’ DM,
GUWAHATI ~ 781001.

No. B-2/7/Acctt/Ch-1, | Dated at Guw'ahaf‘/'-l, the 25 Apri'2001. |
To, | . »
Srill. Ahmed, ADPS(A/C)

Guwahati-781001.

0/0 the CPMG, Assam Circle, ‘ : gﬂ{/‘ ('] /(Q(((

Sub - Repriving of gualifving Accountant in posting against c‘!eaf '
‘ Vacancies in RMS 'GH’ Division and HRO RMS 'GH’'Dn. . .
Ref - C/S NFPE class III letter No AC/R-1 11/99/2001 dt, 18-4-2001

a/to the CPMG Assam Circle, Guwahati ( by name).

As desired, the details postion is narated here under for kind
inforimation. '

4. Consequeni‘ supernuation pension of Sri H.K. Bhattacharjee (A,/VC)v

HRO Guwahati on 1-11-2000, practically there were one clear vacancy of
account arises in this Dn. Though there were 2 (two) qualified accountants
e S/ BK, Biswas & P.K. Dutta are available but they have not been
absorved on the under noted grounds. h '

(1) SriB.K, Biswas LSG SA was qualified as accouniant in the year 1992,
and he was promoted to TBOP w.e.f. 18-12-93 as per SC quota & the sime

also accepted by the official.Moreover, the said official also preferied appeal
to the "Dak Adalat” New item Nos SL No. 6 SA/3-32/93, which was h=1d cn

22-9-94, The "Dak Adalal” vide letter No. SA/3-32/93 dt. 27-9-94 conveyed
the decision of the adalat held on 22-9-94, & after exanmination of (he case

- -Adalat finds no justification for relief to the petitioners, (copy eﬂn.::/osec'), »
’ In view of above, the official has rot been entertained till date. in

this connection this office report No. B-2/7/Acctt dt.10-4-97 a/to the CPMG

“(stafl) also attached for ready reference. . , _
3. Regarding Sii P.K. Dutta, the post of accountant was lying vacant
from 1-11-2000 whereas as the official was promoted to TBOP from 7-1-
“2000, and as he accepted the TBOP, he is not entitled to g
account as per CO. letter No. staff/3-14/92 dt.26-7-1994, , L
Since there is po others qulified accountant is availatle in this Dn. so

Sri P.K. Dutta has been posted as Accountant in Dvl. Office purely ‘on -

tempory & adhoc basis., This is for your kind information.

tnclo ;- (1) SA/3-32/93 dt.27-9-941 issued
by the CPMG, Assam Circle Ghy.
(2)Copy of Dvi office No. B8-2/7/Acctt
dt. 10-4-97 attached. _
' o ( R Chakraborty)
Senior Superintendant,
RMS\GII" 3. Guwahati-1.

@

et the benefit if
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS,INDIA

. OFFICE OF THE SR.SUPDT OF RMS ‘GH’ DIVISION
‘ . GUWAHATI-781 001

Memo No: B-2/7/Acctt/Ch-I1 Dated at Ghy the 18" Oct, 2001

o The transfer and posting order is hereby issued to the foHoWing officials
for the interest of service with immediate effect. —

1. . Shri Kanad Purkayastha, Accountant HRO RMS ‘GH’ Dn, Guwahati is now
posted as Accountant Supervisor vice Shri Bipul Ch Deb who was
promoted to HSG - I Guwahati RMS/ L-2.He will please relieve Shri
M.N.Das and look after his work till arrangement is made. -

2. / Shri Pradip Kumar Dutta,LSG SA working as ;Accounta‘nt_ at Divisional 5 ’
e Office is transferred and posted as Accountant in HRO, RMS ‘GH' Dn,
v Guwahat! vice Shri Kanad Purkayastha posted as Accounts Supervisor,

e

N“-‘—_'_-—

HRO(M) RMS 'GH’ Dn,Guwahati is transferred and posted as Accountant
- Divisional Office RMS ‘GH' Dn, Guwahati vice Shri P.K Dutta posted in
ey,

3. Shri Birendra Kumar Biswas, LSG SA now working in SMO Guwahati under ‘(
HRO Guwahati.

The officials at SI.I 2 & 3 should note that as_they had not opted for ;
Accounts line on getting promotion to LSG cadre, they shall continue to
"hold e posts 1n LSG scale of pay without special pay untill. qualified PO

& RMS Accountant becomes available to replace them. This is as per
Dte’s letter no.9/7/84-SPB-II dated 26-9-1984. . \/ .

Usual Charge report be forwarded to all concerned.

<Ly o

/. | ' SOM KAMEI,
Sr.Supdt of RMS ‘GH’ Division

/b |
@D\% 0\/},“ '  Guwahati - 781 001 -
! - .
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Indian fmots and Te\eg*apﬁ% Damartoenl
Nffice of the Director Genenzl
R Poste and Teleysaphs
\ o New Delhl!-]LNOOL,

Md>. ©,/7/94-.30B 1T o Datng;4‘5th fSﬂptm1UJ:, 19494,

I - '
AL) llendo of Clrcles (Foatal anJ Talown), ,{ Q -
.- AL Heads of Telephono Distro,,
ALl Hadds of Adminds rrurtvu OZflc s_

Subject:—  Applicability 0f Time Round Onva14n%f ET J
' Schume to D & [AS Acoountanto.k l

- ! |
e ‘ LS Gl

16" y OJ

“eliglble for prowoLion to HSG

. I7am dircected to refer to oara 21 of)fhis O ., No.

31-26/83~PE I datud the 17th of Decemker r“"3and to say

that a )0 & 143 Acoovntcnt at the ciuge of ooipletion of
SQrvice befnre mdving on 9. LSG ocalu of pay

13 rnquixwd to opt for vither of the two l*nes 0% promo-.
tion i @~ bo—

_/ (1) LSG General Linej or S
o (ii) M & 1S L3G Acrountanf
as per *n?“ruhbjﬂns contalned in Memos bou G- 1/7% ”—,.q
‘dated the Hih of May, 1959 and A-1Y, 7SO=SPUIN Girted tlng
leth of Julv, 1960.  Tho option oncu-uxurCiaQﬁlo final, /

2, The Prosident 19 now pleased Lo decide ".lmt Lf
such an official opts for tho Azadunts line he may b
allowed to hald thue met of Accuuntant in the LSC seaale
Pay f.e. R, 425/640 but without spaeclal pay Vhlﬁh/hulng
drawn hitheruo. HWowever, such officiala would bo

1I Cenerwl Lineg in accord
WLth the v&‘uting tnles, o .

3. On th other hand were ~urH an of€3cial to opt | £or'"AfV"
the General Line, he shal)l ke chi€tod to that line. 1In ! .
Such 2 contigency a quakificd Acssnntant #1l) by posted I
RO & IMS Actountant in that vaconcy o Tliwe scjlp Pjy Wi =

A Specal pay. I coses where o GUALLELCd Accountant gl SR
Q D‘»\ ision !'s available ag J‘L‘DlCl""l\ nk, ; q‘J(.h an of:flr*ial. "
shall continu: ko Wl tho st {0 1,53 seéale of IAR%

URLLS A aun) S o 1) 6 BiS Aeom gy At Leraomeas nvag i-‘\l’»lu L
Lo ruplace hilm,  In that cvent h's senfority dn the o T

ot sire o

General Line shiall o protected: The Inskruckions
.l . . . -~y ————— \
contained {n Mote Buelow myle AL of POT Nanual Vol IV

wWill oontinue to v

appli~abla o ~veh cinsas,
,: . . . T

i
) Cfntl

. Noh - L&Qw 27¢ Vil H/
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4. - rhe. case dn which peads of E}‘ggli!?‘,‘)i‘y;f_ “‘--'—"“?QV R ;
“actlon , in contravention of th Aefiusnions dn EhE P —_—_—
~ding pardsi may 1w duzided in the L?llowlnq man ey e
RERE Lo : : .
() 1¢ a qualificd PO [ RA3 hoconntant on . _
o g S promotiun to " 1,8G under Time Poucd Qne : AR
CRTTR T e promot ion Schumet, has Ix22n tcl)lfl‘wd by . ‘ o
i CAanother qualificd ¥ & ps Accounbtant K
tn thae rime scale, NoO changpe 290 Lhe co o
L . arrangument already ordured should I mude.%;‘ ‘ t'i?
QJV ‘ DU 1f o vacency of ncrountant 9uh9uquuntly ;!
S o Yo oI Y avallable in thie Di‘/isiu!'./l)nit', Lhd i T
. U_ua.\.i.fiud O o S I\r.'.munt::.'nt'.\~tlw h-tGZ baien i T 15 }
. pronutcd to LSC under the e Bounsbh one i o
pPronntion ccheme and Yas fuplaced by ciothel :‘“
qual itied Aooountant in the tlae ygehlky, iy Y :‘ i
" . o condidured for gosting against thls vacancy. e f
L (2), 1E @ qualifled PO & RIS Accountant on prowtion T
Lo ] vo LoG under the gime hound one promation:: :
, | schunme hos been reploced by .augunq\mlif'iud time o e
] senlu officlnl, and plve guolificd offlcinl glve®
o I option for the eccounts 1ing, he oy e m';v-_":.*.'f_-(.\,;,
' j Lo the oot of Accountant cven in LSG bub
L . »Lu without thue buncflt w6 Gpacelol pay iV
o . “‘_'(3) 1.f - an wirqual i Led official in thu tirhv; sbale vos
S e o working against a gont of 10 & RS hooountunk v
e G and he has been roplaced Yy nnuthub.unqdﬁliﬁicdif v
LA, - FO & WS heoountant, oOn his promotion ty' LSG o
. T unduer the ymebound one pr0motiun,schemejand L {
e P ‘ the formel olficial has;rot;yet‘complptgq hie ) !
Y B S L T tenure, he may ‘b2 alloved to_ho'-ld the pust uf i
: ' hooountint oven whili s khe LS5 racule of o
pay without the bencElt of special pay e
' _ CThe ap Fanuemnts already mavde: by phe Heads of postal’
L ‘Circlae in ruspect ol the posts of O L ms_hccuuhtunte may
S e revieved by the Heads of Clrcle tn the light of thuese
, instructions. o g . o ;.
| ‘
\L{_,a.. (: (" l——(“( c‘:'/'/z_-——-—‘

v
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Do L L, Llrector of huadit Ad
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~.". above,

.+ letter o, Staff/13-1/Rlg

- Posts (Accounts Line)

ed by the Directorate, 1n reg
" of .BCR officigl(in'HSG-II), a
office accordingly.\*(A/CS Li

S " "A'report stating the position of your Division may °
“-be submitteq early, . ° : L e

g ' o . (I C SARMA)
' Copy to:-
. 3=~4, The SSRM GH-Dn, Guw

5.

6,

1. . The Wel fare Officer
‘8 . -

Manning of Accounts Branch,

, the Circle, In accordance with
‘Directorate, New Delhi: I, dtd. 17.12,1983,
PO & RMS Accountants;

at the stage of completiqu.ofhlﬁ_Yearahoﬁ
Service, before moving on to &g Sealu of pay, is required to opt
for. either ip (1) LSG ‘Gerisral Line:

, ) » O (11) PO & RMS' LSG Accounts
:“Uinet*‘kCCGYaingly, PO & RMS Accountsi
2 'under TBOP Scheme,

tants, on"prom6t4on to'LSG cadre
have exércised their o
Line or Accounts Line, i

. Cised before TBOP (LSG)
- Promotion is also treated as final, - . : :

o It is further decided vide Dte: _
) SPB—II,‘dtd.26.9.84, that the Accountqnts(LSG) exercising option to
.General Line, are to be shifted to Gencral Line and the vacancy. so
arisen is to be qualified Accountants ‘ip the Time
Scale of Pay ‘with Special Allowances, subject to availabilit?%of
Qualified Accountants, Otherwise, the official in General Line may
Continue til}] replacement by a Qualifieqd Accountant, :

It is observeq that in most of the Divisions 'in the
.Circle, AccountantS'either in LSG(TBOP) or BCR(HSG~IT) opting.” in

General Line are bolding the post éf'Accountants/APM(A/cs), and it
_is quite.contradictory to

the Directorate'sg instructions as stated
‘In this connection, . kindl

5 letter No.927/84-

Y refer to thig offices
~Corr/Ts Gid 22,6,89 and.26.4591,cin¢p1ating'
rate's instructions Yegarding posting against™s

and shifting of Accountants to General Line
Cadre Of ‘APM(A/cs) has also been DiviSionalised-by the Directorate
at par with other LSG General Line officials, ;
You are, the;efore,_requested to' take -immediaste '
he Accountantsg in Ge

neral Line optecs, from Accounts
and replace them by qualified Accoungantg undgr the

Stated instructions jgsy pect of posting - ;
Pproval may be obtained from ‘the, Circle -

the Directo

action to shift t
to General Line

ne)

Receipt of the letter may be écknowledged 'f

, APMG (STAFF) ;
. PM, -GUWahati / Bilchar Ho. O/O Ehe Ch_le_t PMG)v Guwahati

, hati /' SRM S-Dn, Silchar, }Vﬂ"/‘
Share dealing with G.L. of Accpuntants, co,
Dealing share of Ac

(j:
. e
countants to pursue and.watch the”posiglon. .

+ CO, Guwahati,
o¢ : .

. ' o ~<f§“lif§5;
. L s MR (I C shpmMa
pl.put wp |7 ! - APMG (STAFF)
: »L ’ 0/0 The Chieof PMG, Guwahatij,
_— ¢e— ' ——
o v

P

!

i ' /) AN NAR N Taq 2 -:”,
w'_ N ("
.-29.—. . . S."..’v Y .
N , . N v
- 24) (W// 5)
i i ‘i"‘h" . \\. bt b v / _J
» DEPARTMENT OF posgs '+ . il
C. YICE OF THE ‘CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL: A&Y i;zIRCLEfﬂGUWAHATI~781001
e e . . 0 e ,
. No, Staff/3-14/92 . Dated at Guwahati, the 26.7,1994,
o u/I1 1. The 5r, Supdt of posg ﬁ
) Guwahgti '/ SiJ,Char o
' U/r 2, an Supdt of Post offices, in Assam Circle,
| Subject ;-

- -

R /l/nl
, 14J1’%\_/ v - ivzk\v"

!
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Annexure-12

To
The %r. Supdt. RMS GH [On.
guwah&ti

Sub :Absorption in Accountant Post.
Ref :0V1. Office Memo B.2/7/a6ctt. /GH dated 18.11.01.
Sip,

With humble submission, I wish to lay down the following few llnﬁb
Fur favour of vour kind consideration.

- That Sir, I joined at HRD (A/c) Ghy on transfer from SRO, Rangia
vide SSRM/GH Memo No. B.2/7/IRM GHIT dated 10.5.01 and worked at HRO
(A/c) Ghy as 0A and also as accountant against leave vacancy. and on and
from 1.11.2000 1 have been working as accountant both in HRO (4/c) and
Oivisional office and during my working as accountant at HRO 9a/c) I
Jumeftﬁd option for Accountant line at the time of promotion to LS
@adrea vide Dvl Office Memo No. B/ 7/P Scheme/GH-I dated 31.5.01 but

1h» option was returned by vour honour vide [wl Office letter No. B-490
dated 2 72K (photocopy is enclosed) along with that of option) perhaps
ain rhm basis of the Otds order No. I/7-84-8PB dated 26.9.1984 as
stated in the Dvl. Office Memo u/r which is applicable only for the
incumbent  PLO. & RMS Acc ountant, and on the date of promotion to LSS
C@dr@~ I was not  incumbent accountant. The Deptt. Did not post me due
to want of vacnancy. I was just qualified for the sald post and wtlflnq
for absorption and also no allowance was granted to me.

However, T am submitting herewith a fresh option for fawvour

of vour Kind acceptanos,
1
‘ With best regqards,

; Yours

” faithfully,

N | $d/~ Pradip Kr. Dutta

‘ R . . . Accountant

//.' SR RMS GH Division, Guwahati

.1 ovp ‘ | Dated
/@55/“ ‘ |
‘ 27.12.

2000

1. Copy of D.0 letter No. B-490 dated B.7 .2k
2. Copy of option dated 9.6 00
.0 Fresh Oetion dated 2?x12,0i

8
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'/0/1» mexg -9

lag,
The Sr. Supdt.
RMS "GH" Dny,,
: Quwahat\ = 781001
Dated at Guwahah the 20" Noy' 2001, : . N )

v

Sub - Absaorption in Accountant Post.

Ref ;- Dvl, Office memo no. B-2/ 7/ Acctty Ch-1 dated 18/19-11-2001,

With Lmn’lbn" subing

i

L Thal Sir, obeying

on v '_'s i to lay before you. the Tollowing few:lines for favour of your

VUL kmd order vide Dvi Gffice memo under rc'.fm@n: el hde joined in the

Ly
Accauntant Post al Dyl Office w.e.f 24-10-2001, but In the sald memo at para laqt whera In it has
\

cen stated that 1will not g'ct any ".r.(‘ of honetit of Accounts fine a5 1 had net cptcc‘ for Accounts
!mg on my ')'of..JtI’JP under IbUP schenm which, ls not agreca 1ble to me. v

-

. 7. That Sir,
undnr referance Is applicable only for the existlng inctimbe
premeted in L8G Cadre under 18OD s j

o,

i ’

the e's m'lh’ Fna. S/ 7/ 84-SP8 dated /.,0‘09-‘:98? mau:d in lh(— Pvn Office meimo

\

¢ PO & RMS ‘Adéotintant those are

cheme in course of wo "mq as PO & MS Accountant. fhis

provision might not be dpn[](‘ah]e o e as on the date of.or mntu)” 078 '1(__)1—' 1 \/‘Vc}k nnl working as

LEA R R t‘
\

Accotidant The Jepilt it ot POSE e due to want of vacano v, T was jcM qunlmmi fm Hw Setbed posd

and walting for absorption and alsc 1o allowance was qlant@d o me.
3 That Sir, I have promoteo under TBOP scheme and have net found any. ctfb'w for submission

. u!)hnn In Ace ()IHII\ fine and v\,mhm) oy Hhe vieww Hhai

T arm not an Ac courdant and as on when T will

be mn.tm as Accountant against. clear vacancy [ will submit my c)pﬁun .aml as such L am subinitting
Wy optlan for Accounts

H1e along with this application for favour o k:nd co Idcrat on.

4 hat Sir, here il ‘may haquantioned hai nie order was issned 'vi".‘f fovi Office memn no B2/
70Acc dated 26-12-1%97 in puistance of CO Guwahatl lettei no Staff/ 3-46/ 91 datea 11-12-1997
which has not been vet @ot In abeyance or cancelled where was also not any such condition that I

Py

y s

L)

Wil not get any ki

ind

STOe nl‘-\ni

of benetit of Azcounts ling ~ which may kindly be notice tos.

L

stovou kindly consider my case sympathetically and may take a valuable

c..;;'y 15 awalted,

Yours faithiully,

@Lf' YVl N vl geaw ﬂq//_!lm“

" Rirepdra {r. Riswas )
CAccountant
Qo the Sro Supdt RMS 'GH' 0n,
Guvmha tx - 701001



S e

| Shri Bfrer)oro Kumar Biswos Sé { now pos| ed

S as vl A(“(“If I hereby opt. for Accounts line in

ace OIJCJPL‘-‘ wilh Die’s oraﬂr No. 0/7/b4 SPB ~if
f“Ifd 26~ 9~ 1984, '

. AR _
@L/ 7/'4*;“27\ 2 s ﬁ—"—(’ AL
(.J ‘encra Kumar Biswas )
ﬁ.( ol «'71 \—,’cv ! Lﬂ”’f\h VW ("1

o
/V/}V /e
WA
4 |

ey s b e L e S el



b O VITIA~mbs e, TT Dok aed ok Cynevmlo sl 1 VRURIRPES
140, LUy /1 mITOG UiN-ad, vated at Gu‘wuhatri, the 29 vanuary 4.002
To, '
< R lalaT ) '
i. 5riB.K. Biswas LSG o1, : _ {
Officiating Acctt. Dvi. Office Guwahati. ' o f
: : v o, CQroea -
V2. SiifPX. uuu.a LS50 2, :

(_)fflaatma Acctt. HRO (A/C) Guwahatx

Ret: - Your representation ded 20-11-01 and 18 8-11 2001

A

In pursuance of the Chict postmaster General Assam ((rclc‘ Guwahatt {otter No.

owalt Jr".LJ/Jé. tatd w*.r;.uw. itis mwuumu viat woth Of YOU O ted for ucur’:i'al e
/ /P .

and you availed all consequential benefits under TEOP scheme. Once vou opted for
General mt(., thereis no Guestion to reveit to acoount iine, More over Wigre is o
Accounts cadre in existence and the scale of PO & RMS accountant gat distinct. Tnére
fore your absoIPLion i accouit fine Goes ot aiise.

Ganeral line or in zccaunt line decending upon f

TS s for your infoimation.

e

N R et T L DT Y CONY | v..
l QLN S¢i VILL‘::: Catl e ULIH/.CU L1
unrtxon:;l neeads.

IR ﬂul".; «e N
(£, K. Chakravar thy)
Kaninr fi.‘u"hc-\rin{‘an:!anf

.
.-

KIS "G’ Dn. Guwaaii- -i.
Ty bae -
SRR

-

-

Thiet Ry

f
i _ n, Guwahaii i Tor information. He is requesied o armngs:s
dalivans of lattar ta

e DX Dutta,

-n <t

Sel-

, ' , Senior Superintendent, l
@}’J ' BMS 'GH D, Guwahati-1, ,
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| o 0 A No. 193/2002 o35
E ' | £53%

. ao g
'l :|.! o F‘é § f%i
| | 235 :
| éie Shri Pradip Kumar Dutta & Another ice
11 ' ...Applicant o
- - Vs - ,
'] l‘ Union of India & Ors.

|] t | | | | ... .Respondents

P

» |

i" ;i- (The written statements for and on behalf of the

| | Respondents No. 1, 2 & 3)

‘ The written statements of the above noted respondents

|| ‘ ‘are as follows: -

| | |

| ‘] 1. That a copy of the O A No.193/02 (referred to as

1 1 the “application”) has been served on the respondents.

'l 11 The respondents have gone through the same and -
g understood the contents thereof. The interest of all the /

'i ” respondents being similar, the respondents have flled(

li E their written statements in common.

.

P -

:i | 2. That the statements which are not specifically

' | admitted, are hereby denied.

\ : 3. That with regard to the statements made_ in Para 1

' | of the application, the respondents state that PO & RMS

‘ " Accountant is Time Scale post with Special Pay. Only the

1 | | Time Scale SAs who have qualified in the PO & RMS

|: “ Accountant exam are eligible for appointment as

|‘ L] Accountant .

ll; “

. |
I [



2. l‘ '\\}\S

i
i

Orders issued under this office letter no B-
2/7/Acctt/Ch—II dated 18-10-2001 - and 29—-1—-20@2 were
issued strictly in accordance with relevant rules/orders
of the Directorate. Hence, the application 1s| ll‘able to
be dismissed. "

4 I

SSRM memo dated 18-10-02 and 29—1—

2002 are enclosed as Annexure !1 & 2.

; g\
[

4. That the answering respondents have no ccimxﬁents to

offer to the statements made in Para 2,3,4.1 a|nd 4.2 of

the application. ;»: l\

5. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.3, the respondents state that the appllcants Shri
P.K.Dutta and Shri B.K.Biswas were entitled toi appear in
PO & RMS Accountant Examination held on 25.5. 9lZ ' The PO
& RMS Accountant Examination was conducted as per
Calendar of Yearly examination only and not to gflll up
any vacant Post. It needs to be mentioned that there
were no vacant post at the time, when exam was
conducted. Even after qualifying the said exam, the

officials are Time-scale SA's only not TJ.|me Scale

Accountant, as they have not been posted agalnst any
vacant Accountant posts. The respondents are to prepare/

a panel of qualified Accountants and to applbmt them.
against future vacancies/ existing vacancies. 1

The applicant no 1 and 2 were declared quaiali*fied in
the PO & RMS Accountant exam held on 22-5-92, Lllnder this
office letter dated 7-7-92 which is annexed here to as

Annexure-3. '- i‘

6. That the respondents have no comments to’ Para 4.4
of the application. ‘

I
SI
i
i

| i
i i‘
\




7. That with regard to the statements made in Para

4.5, the respondents state that at the time of promotion
under TBOP scheme i.e. on completion of 16 yrs of

service, both the applicants were not working against
the Accountant posts. Both Shri Dutta and Sri Biswas
were only Time Scale SA's and not Time Scale Accountant.

As per DIE's letter dated 26-9-84; only the Time
Scale Accountant, on promotion to LSG under TBOP scheme,
on completion of 16 yrs of service can exercise option
either for Accounts line or for LSG general line. Since
none of the applicants were T/S RAccountants, the
question of inviting option does not arise.

DIE's letter dated 26.9.84 is
annexed as Annexure-4,

8. That with regard to the statements made in Para

4.6, the respondents state that the Applicant No.1,

while in T/S SA cadre, got promotion under TBOP scheme

from 7-01-2000 on completion of 16 yrs of service in T/S
SA cadre under memo dated 31-5-20000.

Para 3 of memo dated 31-5-2000 clarified that the
Time Scale SA on their promotion to LSG cadre under TBOP
scheme shall continue to work at their present place of
posting and this in no way confers any right upon
applicant no.1 for his absorption as Accountant.

SSRM memo dated 31-5-2000 is
enclosed as Annexure-5.

9. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.7, the respondents state that at the time of promotion
under TBOP scheme i.e. on completion of 16 yrs of
service, both the applicants were not working ‘against
the Accountant posts. Both Shri Dutta and Sri Biswas
were only Time Scale SA's and not Time Scale Accountant.
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| As per Dte's letter dated 26-9-84, only the Time
Scale Accountant, on promotion to LSG under TBOP scheme,
on completion of 16 yrs of service can exercise option
either for Accounts line or for LSG general line. Since
none of the  applicants were T/S ACciOuntants, the
question of inviting option does not arise.

At the time of promotion of both the applicants
under TBOP scheme, there was no vacancy of PO & RMS
Accountant in this Division and none were working as T/S
PO & RMS Accountant in this Division. Consequently,
their TBOP promotion was given in general line and as
per Dte's letter dated 26-9-84, the question of

- exercising option for choosing of specific line by the

officials working in general line does not arise at all. |

10. That with regard to the statements made in Para

4.8, the respondents state that the applicant No.l was

posted as Accountant in HRO (Accounts) Guwahati on
purely temporary basis from 2-6-2000 against leave
vacancy of regular incumbent vide this office memo dated

:2—6-2000 , which is enclosed as Annexure—6.

'11. That with regard to the statements made in Para

4.9, the respondents state that the applicant no.l
posted as Accountant in HRO (Accounts) Guwahati on
purely temporary and adhoc basis against vacant post
under this office memo dated»24-01—2001', sinée he was a
general line LSG under TBOP scheme by that time and it
was clearly mentioned in the said memo that his
temporary posting (J will in no way confer upon him any
right for reqgular absorption as Accountant.

| - Memo dated 24-1-2001 is enclosed as

Annexure-7,

12. Thét with regard to the statements made in Para
4.10, the respondents state that the applicant no.2,
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while working in general 1line T/S Stg.Asstt. was
promoted under TBOP scheme in December, 1993 after
completion of 13 years of service in Time Scale cadre
instead of 16 years as per SC Quota. The orders issued
for posting of Applicant no.2 to the cadre of Accountant
vide memo no | +2/7/Acctt/Ch-11 dated 26-12-97 was
challenged by Shri Bipul Ch Deb at Sl no.l of the said
memo in the CAT Guwahati. As per orders contained in
honorable CAT, Guwshati verdict dated 5/5/99 vide QA
no.181/98, the aforesaid memo dated 26~12-97 was revised
under this office memo no.B2|#fAcctt/Pt-T dated 8-12-
99.

Orders—-dated 26-12-97 and 8-12-99
are enclosed as Annexure -8 & 9.

13. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.11, the respondents state that both the Applicants
approached to the Staff Adalat held on 22-9-94 in office

of the CPMG, Assam circle Guwahati for consideration of .

their absorption as Time Scale Accountants, but the
honourable Staff Adalat found no justification for any.
relief to the Petitioners. The findings' of the staff
Adalat vide no. sA/3-32/93 dated 27-9-94 is enclosed.

The representation addressed to the Chief P.M.G,
Assam Circle, Guwahati, dated 3-2-98 submitted by the
applicant no.2 is totally baseless and it has no bearing
to the Department in any way. ’ '

letter dated 27/9/94 is enclosed as
annexure -10.

14. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.12, the respondents state that as per Para 21 of Dte's
of Posts, New Delhi letter -No. 31-26/83-PE.I dated 17-
12-83, the PO & RMS. Accountants who are in Time Scale
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of pay + Special Pay are also entitled to promotion on
completion of 16 years of service in the T/S sa Grade
including the period of their work as Accountant.

Such T/S Accountants only on promotion under TBOP
scheme on completion of 16 Yrs are required to opt
either in (1) LSG General line or in (ii) PO §& RMS
Accountant line vide Dte's letter no. 9/7/84-SpB-11
dated 26-9-84,

Those T /S PO & RMS Accountants on promotion to
TBOP Scheme and opted for Accounts line are allowed to
hold the post of T/S Accountant also, without special ‘
pay but under no circumstances, TBOP general line
officials are entitled to hold the Post of T/S
Accountants.

Dte's letter dated 17-12-83 is
enclosed as Annexure 11.

15. That with regard to the ‘statements made in Para
4.13, the respondents state that the date from which the
post of T /S Accountant became vacant, none of the
Applicants were entitled to be posted as T /s
Accountant. '

Both the Applicants are in 1SG general line under
TBOP scheme and none is T/S PO & RMS Accountants. Hence
they are allowed to officiate in the vacant posts of T/s
PO & RMS Accountants, since no qualified PO & RMS
Accountant is available in this Division, vide Dte's
orders no.31-26/83 Pt-I dated 17-12-83 and 9/7/84-SPB-II
dated 26/9/84.

16. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.14, the respondents state that as per Para 21 of
Dte's letter no.31-26/83-PE T qt 17-12-83, PO & RMS
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Accountant, who are in time scale of pay + Spl. Pay are
also entitled for promotion on completion of 16 yrs of

* service in T/S SA cadre + their period of work as T/S

Accountant.

Only the T/S Accountants who are promoted under
TBOP Scheme on completion of 16 yrs are required to opt

for either (I) LSG General line or (ii) PO & RMS.%
PAccountant vide Dte's letter dated 26-9-84.

17.. That with regard- to the statements made in Para
4.15, the respondents reassert the foregoing statements
made in their written statements.

18. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.16, the respondents state that both the Applicants are
in LSG General Line under TBOP Scheme. Hence they are
allowed to officiate in the vacant Post of T/S
Accountant till such time when qualified PO & RMS

. Accountant is available.

At thg¢: time of promotion of both the Applicants
under TBOP Scheme, no vacant post of PO & RMS Accountant
was available in this Division. Their promotion wWas
given on General line and no question of exercising
option either For (I) General line LSG or (ii) LSG
Accountant arise at all.

The order issued for posting of Applicant no.2 to
the cadre of Accountant vide memo dated 26-12-97 was
challenged by Shri Bipul Ch Deb at Sl. no.l of aforesaid
memo in CAT Guwahati. The said memo was revised as per
orders of Hon'’able CAT Guwahati vide QA No.181/98 dated
5/5/99 under Memo No. B2/7/Acctt/Pt-1 dated 8-12-99.



The Ppplicant no.l was given a chance for offer his
willingness to work as PO & RMS Accountant in Nalbari-
Barpeta .Postal Dn vide this office letter dated 20-8-99
as per CPMG, Guwahati letter no. Staff / 37-13/ 92 dated
13/18-8-99. But he remained silent. Subsequently, he got
promotion under TBOP Scheme in general w.e.f 7-01-2000
and both the applicants have availed TBOP subsequent
benefit. Both the applicants approached the Dak Adalat
for relief and after examination of the case the Dak
Adalat finds no justification for any relief to the
petitioners, which was conveyed to them under

C.0.Guwahati letter No. SA/3-32/93 dated 27-9-94.

SSRM Letter dated 20-8-99 and Memo
dated 8.12.99 are enclosed as
~ Amnexure -12 &4 9

19. That with regard to the statements made in Para
4.17, 4.18 and 4.19, the respondents state that since
both the applicants belong to LSG general line, they
cannot be absorbed against T/S Accountant post. They
accepted posting as Accountant till such time when
qualified PO & RMS Accountant are available to replace
them vide this office memo dated 18-10-01. The
respondents also reiterate the foregoing statements

hereagain.

20. That with regard to the statements made in Para 5.1
to 5.11 the answering respondents state that in view of
the facts of the case and the law involved therein, the
grounds shown by the applicants cannot sustain in law
and the same are not tenable. Hence, the application is

liable to be dismissed with cost.
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21. That the respondents have no comments to offer to
the statements made in paras 6 and 7.

22. That with regard to the statements made in para 8.1
to 8.5 and 9, the respondents state that under the facts
and circumstances of the case and the law, the
applicants are not entitled to any relief, whatsoever,
as prayed for and the application is liable to be
dismissed with cost as devoid of any merit.

In the premises aforesaid, it
is, therefore, prayed that your
Lordships would be pleased to hear
the parties, peruse the records and
after hearing the parties and
perusing the records shall also be
pleased to dismiss the application
with cost. '
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri 09) Q %M W&"g“i ., presently
working as the. SSRM).... GM\/OM being duly
authorized and competent to sign this Verlflcatlon, do

hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements
made in parals2elnf,nlS R, 1) 0.20: 20042280 true to my

- knowledge, belief, those made in

para2.S.t:. 248012020 0a:4.08.. being matter of
records, are true to my information derived therefrom
and the rest are my humble submission before this
Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material
facts.

And I sign this Verification on this  §Sth day of
September, 2002, at Guwahati..
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DEPARTMENT OF l')OS‘l:S,INDI/\
OFFICE OF THE SR.SUPDT OF RMS *GH’ DIVISION
GUWAHATI-781 001

- Memo No: B-2/7/Acclt/Ch-11 ~ Dated at Ghy the 18" Oct, 2001

The transfer and posting order is hereby issued to the following officials
for the interest of service with immediate cffect, . : ,

1. Shri Kanad Purkayastha, Accountant HRO RMS ‘G O, Guwahal Is now
posted as Accountant Supervisor vice Shri Bipul Ch Deb who was
promoted to HSG - I Guwahati RMS/ L-2.He will please relieve Shrj
M.N.Das and look after his work till arrangement is made. '

2. ~Shri Pradip Kumar Dutta,LSG SA working as Accountant at Divisional
: Office is transferred and posted as Accountant in HRO, RMS ‘GH' pn, o
Guwahati vice Shy Kanad Purkayastha posted as Accounts Supaervisor: ST

3. Shri Birendra Kumar Biswas, 1.5G SA now working In SMO Guwahinli tndey
- HIROXMY) 1M Gy Lo, Gawahatl 15 bansternred and posted as Accountant
Divisional Office RMS 'GH' Dn, Guwahali vice Shri P.K.Dulta posted in

HRO Guwahati, o |

The officials at SII 2 & 3 should note that ag they had not opted far
Accounts line on getting_promotion to LSG cadre, they shall Continue to
\Hc‘jtdftﬁ“é“b‘é’s'i‘?xﬂSG scale of pay withoyt special pay untill qualified PO
& RMS Accountant becomes available to replace them. This is as per
Dte’s letter n0.9/7/84-SPB-1I dated 26-9-1984, :

Usual Charge report be forwarded to all concé_rn_ed.

AP

SOM KAMEL,
) ' Sr.Supdt of RMS ‘GH’ Division
Guwahati — 781 001
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Name of Divisiop.  Numg of condidates. | Roll Number
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Guwashati, , '2) " Pradip kumar Dutta, Asm 24/ Accet // o ,
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WOrKk at their PERSent mlace of

Nastine,

5T, No, Name of IfTicinls ¢ﬁmmnn1ky IRl A AN Divgn

— o ——

—— -

AlLtAchean 2 facy,

1. CBrL 20 leonrs Fao Derma Ve S N RTIT Ay
2. Sri Gouvridnen ol nay oo ———ry Il=ronn,

g /!
3. ~Bri Prad D Ke. baga o DO Payecd A f'»’/a(l R
e ' >

C 9.5, “abap ).
Senior Sun@rjnt@nﬂent,
RMSWWN"IML Guuahati-l,,

N
Copy to oo ’ L

.5;3. Official concerne,

4. The HAN RMS-—-*+G11m on, Guwahatj, raop
action. lle wjily Irleage
necessary “ntry in

infdrmﬁtjﬁh ant pye e
Submit A ol e renort oo,
the CNervice N9k F concerned A g
2. The DA(D) Coleyprs 69. ’

6-7. The SR NG ey

Sy

icivs,

ET l’.-"nf'i“l/’f‘t‘:'.:nu’. '

HoThe L Glt=2ud 5y 2. Ranrija,

, . The_ Chicer PHG (SUAFE) Assam circle any,
10-12, p.p.

of the officials, - .
13-14, Stagy TI/Estl, npe WL office.
15-16. o/C & Spare. A |

NN

- . . o .--.', T r ": 1}
Senior SUDGKlDtGNTf'./L"
R M.':{ "GHY Dy « Guwahaq. .

ALy

MMXXKXXHKXKXK o e

Y
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EPATTINEINT OF POSTS. THDIA G
OFF1CE 0F-TAE SR SUPDT 07 TS "GH’ o
77[2{/»/;/4’7” 751 ool

Moo Tlo 8- 2l717:27¢] £ - 99 - Dated /‘/(/ I‘/c ﬂ«m “ 2000,

-

7o .
The HR0 WS W D,
g{'aaxc.z hadi-1{

Thia s G oirtlieation ‘of u[c«.« a{{ccc e c{ Cae.'{ S c{a“d //Zd ~;0”‘

2000 . St Pradit: Fuman Datta, Syf wls 7omcaf it Gour $m«c/ 0014/ 'zccafx.L? e

mayg le allowed to warks agaist the leave vacawey  of Aecowatant o prercly

leafrorany Gasds,

1
n

SR. SUPD7 0F RS ‘g T -
G434 77-781 001 -
Copy to
T U SuenuisoiTiads) RIS G Dee, f’««tcz/ czl'L
2. The ST (S7G) Gawalatc TIHS
5 Pl Of the a{‘{cc«:aé’
4. ofe |

,l-)) o » .

(B 55;@/50/

SR, SUPDT OF TS “GF "~ DI 670//
GULAAATT - 751 001 -
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA
OFFICLE OF T SR.SUPDT OF RMS ‘GH’ DN
GUWAHATI-781 001

Memo No: D217/ Acety/Chu11 Dated Ghy the 24% Jan, 2001 T

Keeping in view of functional necessity Shri Pradip Kumar Dutta,1.SG SA 11RO
RMS “GH” Dn,Guwahali is hereby ordered and posted as Accountant in 11RO RMS

. . {

“GH” Dn,Guwahatj in vacant post on purcly temporary and adhoc basis. The .
B . L . . -~ . 1. . . ) [—
arrangement will neither conter any right upon the official to ¢laim regular absoipiion [y N
the post nor the services so rendered will be counted towards seniority for promotion to

the next higher grade.

Usual Charge Report shouldlbe furnished.

- /t? o

o L .
SOM KAME], IPS
SR.SUPDT O RMS ‘GiP N '
GUWABATI-781 001 /

.yoz
l

The oflicial concerned.

2 : The HRO RMS “GH” Dn for information & neeessary action,
3 : - The SRM(Stg) Guwahatj RMS for information. '

4 © The Supcrvisor(M) Guwahali , RMS “GH’ Dn.
5-10 ;' The SRO, North Lakhir

npur, Tezpur, Bongaigaon, Rangi
Chaparmukh, ‘

a, Shillong

11-16 - All A.‘.‘%Rf\ﬂlRM in RMS G Dn, —
17 O PIF ofthe ollicial
18-19

Office copy & Spare, .

SOM NAMEL, 1ps o
SR.SUPDT Op RMS4GH pry— —
- GUWAHATI-781 001
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Picane VoL MR Neet .,

CuwrbeoUd =1 Lhe 2e-12-97,

d.‘Wtﬂ Pasaan Cirels, Guwal Ul
11.12.97, the following

o daooued B bhove

pursurnes b Chi

Ch. 2ol din the cadre of F“GfTI (3C2) in

ine ond presently worting a5 iths Aocounls
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transfercd,

Copy Lo

1-3.
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uwahat i1

DIE

b b e
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EPARTMENT OF POSTS TDTA o 159
“/o THE SEMINOR .JUPRU{INTT'NDFLH‘ NHS Y DN GURIATTE T L7601 00

Memo Noo 2.2 /7/hectt:/ Part-T,
Dated ot Guunhiti-" the "_12_00,

In pursnance 2f the Chlsf P28t Faster CGeneral, Assam
Circle, Guwahati letter im. Starf/3-46/91 At ,2.12.90
Shri Bipul Ch. Deh, WG IT (WD) Acemnts Suporvism (100
Guwahatl was ordered tn e transferred tn SMY Guwalati in
a supervisorv most in Gereral Lins vide C. 7, GuWwahati 'soa of
even n-. 0td, 111297, Accordingls tris ~Ffice-vide  —
memo of cuen no. dated 26/31-12.97 drmacd ooeler o Tt err e
the official to <MD Guwabtatl in @ AR GAVA NIGELS obF S R NP NI RY0 SNfficial
diad net'jvin the post Aand flled o aace in CAT Gueabati. acmadna -

o

S the order vide ON Mo, 18/90 shoawire the  eanndd Lhat bo

helonged to Accounts Tiue an®  coul® mnk e b oo fer red na
osrdered . The CAT Guwaklati in Lts coboce vent vercdot ded,
5-5-99 vide, 0N 18/98 has furthar srdered (o reconsider the
casec and to issue ]—-@adr)nr\(‘ arder inp this recard.

In view of CAT Guwa%ati order  as asove the case
is examined again with reference to Directorate(Posts)
instruetions as issued from time to time in connectinng With 7 7
Pasting of R.C.N. officials vide Directarate lettor Mo,

4-4/%2 5P3-TT ﬂﬂtvd 30-3-92,5-1..92 and 4.24/94 m 11
dtd. 9.n.94, On carcful eXaminttion »f relevont asveots and
in supersessison of the oarljrr asrder, the DVS, Aocom Clrole

Guwahati pleased to order that Shri WJuul Ch. De™, Accounts
Superyisor MRO Guwahati will c~nt3nue fn his erQPnL
Supervising prost until furtter orders under the

Direagorate instructions as referred ta a~ave aAnad +i11 3t
)tands, IR

PP

( m.S.5mmnre ) :
f-. [; M I OR .Sf ”'\I ) [‘) Ty nh. I\"‘f:- :.“ er\ ,
RMZ GV DN guydvnrr ]

Copny kg 1 -
1. The MRO RMS"CH' Dn. Guwahati-l. for information and
RESCSSAYY aetion.,

. Ihe Shreryisar oo (s sl gt 5. Guwalati-t- fnr
informating 4nd n/a. ‘ '

3. The Crief DPiv , A533am Circle, Guwalati-l- for infoarmotion

V.r,to CO Guwahati letter cited ahave.

4. The Sp (Str) Cuwahati Rl Cowapati-1.,

S. Shri Tipul Ch. pw B2 FT (2CR) Iccount., Sunervisor
HRD  Guwahati, '
6. PF of the official, .

7. The Acctt. Dvl. aff{ice,
B S See /e a1l Dyl il tes
10-12, OC & Spre.

.
[ TS
0l e v e et o e b e,

o e e e e

SEUTOR S nasppwn ey
RIFS Gt DY QI IATATT ] |

[ORKN

Aoy rne =9
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RTMENT P~ POSTS : o
TM“«STZRQ-G‘ETSI‘ERAL;‘: s AS $AM CIRCLE. der.A{-L’\T.L

. 781001-.1;;.:(-7?‘ Hoof

Dated a¢ Guwahati,the 27

i1

NO.SA/3-32. /2,

fo SN R 0 o o . e
\// Sl \.‘”\'-/\'c'f//ﬂ o . I ‘

. ’ " - ( -
Sub: ' Decision taken on Starf Adalat held onp TG 746
N A . \_’-'h

in Assam Circle,Guwahati.

A copy/extract(s) Of the decision taken by the
STAff Ada)ar held on) -f«/g(/\mder the Chaimanens
G : r i '

herewith for favoyr of re2ady reference.

H
. IF CAO |
Enci. A b Secretary:xStaff Adalat .
‘QE~¢~‘§~230N0, 0/0 the ChiefPostmaster-GeneraI
Assanm Circle,Guwahati»?GlﬂOI
Case of ' ) .
Z - -
Shri /4 Ko /ﬁ/L-~;.\.’L\_‘L Ay ¢ )

Copy to ;.
1, Shry -

With Tofa ence toThT, Plicatigy dateq™ = ~ -

An Extrace Of the dec 1 of the Star dalat

held o is €ncloseq herewitk for lnformatlon
2, ‘ 1le No.SA/3~19/92

, Secretary:Staf Adalat
A [ 0,0 the Chier Py Ssa Circle

8 ‘ 4
J.w ﬁ Guwahat1-7810n1.
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Representation reslates to the
appointrent as PO & RMS
Accountant quali“ed in exam.
1992 cases of -

(1) Shri Birendra }\;.Bismas,
LSG SA Guwahati RMS,
(2) Shri Pradip Ko
IﬁOW)GmawU ms

Dutta, SA

.. in Divisional Office.This o‘(,;.r‘ial

He was promoted

8. Shri K.Pur Kaya}s«ha, _ o
qualified PO & RMS Acc- T
cuntant is working in

RRO Guwahati against the

post cI Acocountant. The

official is yet to complete-

16 years of service to get
pmnot:on under TEOP,

Shri B.K.Biswas, \L"m hagd
represented for posting )

as PO & RMS Accountant ' ' B
has ¢ot his promotion to '

LSG under TBOP Scheme and SO g ~ ' 3
not submitted any option ' . - -

before moving to the LSG _

cadre. —, ) : -

Shri P.K. Dut a is ‘mrqug\
as TS SA,. .

In view of the zbove position
there is no scope to acco-~ "t -
mmodeate them as PO & RFS

Accox.n ;ant at present. . . :

There are two posts pf PO & R“S : "_' After exa—ination of the - T
Rix<a Case Adalat finds no

Accountants in the Guwahati
Division,

1,.Shr ‘.._,hettgcharjee cual‘rlf‘d
PO & RMS Accountant is wor}’znf’
against the post of Accountant

. justification for any
- relief to. the petitioners.

had exercised opticn in favour of .. : .

Acrounts line in the year 1°7° as. S -
such no fresh option before mving
to LSG cadre was exercised agéin

£~ L.SG Cc.Cl‘—e moer«_-, .
TBOP Scheme wef 30-11-83 and .’
further promoted to the- Cadfe °f
HSG-II BCR. _ P s
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. INDIAN POSTS & TELUGIALILS DIEPAICMINT
*0/0:tho Senior Superintendont, IMS GI' Dn, Guwahnt1-78100%

.,To , . - ] ) ‘ P
‘ . All concarnaed, o

. . . . + [ —
: Lo e .
' . s .

oo mmS G Dl BT
" \Nb.C-1/Estt/CH/One Promotion Schomo., Dated Guwahati-8 tho
L R | S eeth Jan 162
o A copy of insturctions iSsuodfbﬁ:DG,<P&T'Now
lottor No,31-26/03-PE dtd.17.12,83 ‘and cireulatod: vide CO
' - “lottor No,Bgst/20-19/83 dtd.24.12.83 on the above subject is

- ia:.forwarded herewith for infomation, guidance and necessary . A
Tif%%;a?tion{'" . . SN e I..t | ' ﬁ T S ‘ = . g
ir o - The 5 percent and 15 peréentliedﬁction in _ }
- operative and Suparvisory staff rogpoectively referred to iv
1 para~gand 10 of - the instructiong shmuld'bo.offoctod:py
e 31.12,83”gt the. lattest, -~ = R :
A . The. receipt of the letter mQbeiepsgbe ackn w1
L o R VA o Ve )
N L L (A Nt} RACHART )7 -
St N ¢, Scnior Superintendent,” /

e e - IMS GH'Dn,Guwnhati-8 . . /
' . Copy of .the above, cited letter.. o %mﬁwwiﬁfﬁ{',~ 2
0 N0.31-26/83-PE-I dtd. 17 Doc '83.. from D,G. P& T N.Doll’ |7
P v : ' T T B ' *
Sil‘f, o S ' R ‘} ;
nos Ty ThO 288 ue -of giving “time. bound promotion to- o
IeEulas.omployoesiinthetoperative, cadre s in tho. PAT- Do
.- “hasTbeentunde rhedhsFde rab OO T Rt N O De St me b A L o Hy 1L
*“Thelﬁovgrnmenpfhavdihgreédﬁtc;antlmegﬁqun Qne*promobion il
~ - " scheme in thqibasis'opc;ﬁxive?badres:in“th@”P&TfDebﬁftméhtfhfﬂ
“tee o "An agrecment on this schome has ‘haen signod:botweon the |
. + cofficial sido and staffsido in the' P&T Departmontal = s
.. Council of "JCM on 30411.1983;'A'cony.of the’ agreoment with - T
tho staff sido alongwith "1ts onelosurog 18 Torwardod for . |
information, o C A ;

conno et ﬁgg iol%dwing %ﬁstructiorﬂ ATO horehy Lgsuod 1 ‘
. neetion vy mpLomontation of the above mentioned schor - . |
) “intthe P&TtDepqrtmont,'-<;ﬁ,i,” ﬁﬁﬂx.ﬁwm’”ﬁ“?a?;; ed. s ?fﬂ -

“ (1) The ‘schome will éémé"ihﬁdféfféctszbﬁxéd7i%:%585 ST e
coos T g offieials belonging, o hasis grades iniin<Group 'G' apt . o
o group D! bo which'thers is direet recrultment oithor fyem . . -

OUt?ide and /OI‘ b}":‘jme.‘lns Oflimited C(')m e;_tm:_v;@::@.xamjrnqti”n_/f-’- ) y ',

'”:Jizgg;;gng‘cadmggi7ahd.Whojhavﬁ‘compIEfgaﬁﬂéryéérETBT:fﬁ?“'“75,-4¢
r .- sérvice ln”that;grade‘willfbe"Placed’ithhd!hektfhigherﬂr'” SR
: grado, Officimls.bolmnging t”‘ODQPﬂt1V0fcadrqs 118tod - ,

. 1n the AnnexurefI.to thqlagr?ement‘Will\bGECbanredHundery

NI

A -~ - the scheme.

: . &
.

: he Hdads of Clrelos/Divisional .Supo rintendents (
. Heads of other functional units will taoke'dmmediate ‘action : .0
.%o identify ther9ffici@l§ﬁwbq,have?complétéﬁg16éyearsfoff C T
C.regular s¢rvice ‘in-tho ¢ adyes convered under the schome’ ‘as B
on 30.11.83'ns wall n8 tha offieci’ls whe wil ’

= . LL complote
a 16 years of sorvice from 1.12.83 to 31}3{8&??7fJ P TR e T
| | o Ccuntd’, .2 i
/
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Thoreaftor, action will he initiated by the Heads of Cireel

to convene departmental promption committee meetings’ to:
consider promption of the officials in the operative cadres
to the next higher scale of pay. The Demartmontal Promotin:
Committno which will be constituton in accorlines with bhe
axlating Instructlions applicable ten the ALLforont cadrog wii!
25s08s the fitness of the didentified officials for promoticn

~to the higher scade of pay. The formalities in this reganl  ——

should be completed within.a period.of 3 months, The -
promotions to the next higher scate of pay will: be  grantoed

" from tho date following the date.on which the- identifded-
officials complete. 1§ years nf regular service. In‘case of

officials who have complcted 16 ycars of service beforc.
+30.11.83,- the promotions to the next higher sealcof pay will

" take effect Trom 30.11.1983.

T

(3 ' S(mciil.effbfﬁs.whould” ¢ made-at A1l levals b

A - .i@
R

“identify. the officiqls belonging to the cadres covercdunde~
. the'scheme, who will complete 18 years of ' service upto .
318t March of the next year. The Departrental Prombtion « =
Committee meeting will be convened before-30th Jung to -
‘consider fitness of the officinls completing 16 yéars of .
service in the grade during the year, -Offici4ls who complu™:
15 years of service on a date later than that of convenin~

. \ i
i

‘regard is subscquently issued:

taka quick and prompt actien which should bo monidtorsd Dby

the Hoead of the Circle so'that the DPC formalitics are

ccompleted and promotion orders issued Ilatest hy 29.2.0k.

(W) . With effcct from 1.4%.8% onwards the Heads of
Circles/ Divisional Supdts/lleyls of functional units will

of the meeting of the DPE will be nlaced on the approved.
list and will be promoted to-the next higher scle of pav
immediately on complotion of 16 years of . sorviced, subjoch

to thelr being found fit by the DPCand subjoct to. normal-

_-rules relating to promotion. In resnect.of the.officials:
» who complete 16 years of service hebwoon t

hit’ period ' £from

15t April to the date thoe meating - of the DIC 15 convanod,. .
they will be placed in the next higher scale of . pay f1om Lo
date following the date they complete 16 years of scrvics. -
subject to their being found fit by the DPC. ;

(5) As soon as the Aepartmental premotion committous -
finalisc the lists of officials who arc to he promoterl to
the next higher grade, the Head of the Circle wi 1 eénsure
that the basis grade posts are upgraded to the Higher scale
27 1ssuc of a formnl sanction, Aistributing the hipgher posts
to different wnits so that such officials can.be placed -
on the higher grades., IR )
P ) - .

. 1 . . . . T

o romotions under the. time-bound onélpxomotifﬂ
scheme the ndmal orders reliting to roservation for sc/sr
commitics will not ‘apply unless any spicific order 4n this

- - .- . e T

7
' . eanbd. A .3.'
.y’\>. '
77 o
J'/ /, >0 \
J
RN
L .
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(7) The piy of the officials an their boingvplﬁcu& in the
next higher scale of pay under the scheme will be fixed
under FR 22-C. . ' .

(8) - = Officials »n promotinn to the higher scale of p
m completion of 16 years of service will maintain: thoeir Int:r
seniority. in the lower rirvle for purpases of promotlon to - 4
supcrvisory msts justifiod on standards. This is to protecet™
‘the interest of the senior officials ‘who may not be eligible
for promotiom In a4 partienlar yoar far non-complotion, of
16 years of rrpular sorvice, hub ar? promotad on tho basls o
recommentation of a subscquent DPC.In cnase, however, an
of ficial who is considercd unfit by o DPC(on comjlatinn of
16 y2ars of service), he will lose scéniority vis-a-visathe
, officials promoted to the higher scald ofpay on the batis
cof "the recommendations of that DPG.. P

A IO ' : ! '

- .(9) In the operative calres comared by tho schome o e
- -reduction will be effected in the sanctioned-posts by. the
. Head of thoe. Cirele/Divisional :0fficer/tleadls of  independent
functional units. Tho mduction will bLedone in respoct
of the basis pgrade pusts convercd under the Scheme ¢.p.
Time acale Assistants, Postmon. Group 'D!'.ote. on a4 AiLvision
basis. In other words, the 5% cut will not be effected officu..
wise. The total number of posts in 1 Aivision will he taken
into acchunt nd with inmedidte effect th: total number of
posts i1l he reduced by 5%. While caleulating the reductior
- fraction of 5 and-above will be rounded of £ tn the next himi .-
~integer. The Divisioanal Supdt. will ensure that the rc@ucti .
1s 'suitably Aistributed wnng various offices so that the
service is not displocated. It 'may be noted that as o rosult
- of this while thnaw may not be any rhysical Teductinsn of
L ostaff gtrensbll in smaller runits, in blgrer units the nunber
of rewis reduced may be more-than 5%, . .. -
. N . ‘ ,

(10), Similarly, in resmect of supervisory posts which
~are sanctionad on the basis of preéescribad noms qslwcli s
"promotionadxx nosts which hre 'sanctioned outside the basic
Cgrades as mer presceribed noms (e, 1. SuperIsory LSG Posts

Mail Overscer/ Sorting DPostmen ete.) the number of sanctionod
posts'w111 he reduced by 15% on 1dvisional basis. Whilo “
calc?intlna the rediluction, fraction of 5 and abrve will he
raunded of { to the next higher intepger. Here igain the
f?dpgtlonmfhnplﬂ be suitqbly distributed among the A1fforunt
ffices. The exervise roforpmd Lo In th s parny nd the pievi
para will have to be. completed hefore 31-12-83 and A B
certificate shauld be. given by the Head of tho Cifdle'. o
personnlly, addressed tn tho Doty Dinjétor'Gonurwl(P)(By'nw

U

thnt 'Uhi(:i A3 bean dono.

(11) - As per the agroement witﬁ th“: [ ide i ’
JCM ex1st;ng,officiqls repularly qppointedsggrin;lg;sig t?Lf

yill not be rotronchod from S0rvice 1§ o mnsult of 5% cu% v

’I? Eggr?as;g_posts as mentisned.in the DIeVious paragraphs.

o nguztgin pottfffflc}enp VacanCias - in 4 Division t:o cover

’ “H; r'ég 1? ho basis grade "posts by 31-12-83, the posts
ﬁqi ho ca? lnu9d to the extont necessary in‘order to keop—
Ey 9£fipials in scervice.  As and whoen vacAneils arise as
r:su+g of new creation, retirement;'etco‘thefextrw pnsﬁs

,rupalned'shoulﬂ be adjusted apainst thep, - ¢ R

cenntad., L L,




L op. . <

<
- e vacas S : T
rr— ' ; =

\ ,
. . | ' o . . "
Vi K S T, [ N .

12,0 . The posts in aperative and_supervisory cadres—willi-
continus to borsanctionad on the basig.of pressent nomms
untill further ordors,AHowoovery~while“tqking:up proposal
Cfor sanction of establishment. in the Aifferent-offices, carc
.. swill'beftaken to see that the reduction of posts ordered
incthe year 1983-8% is Auly taken into account and.the staff ;
reduced in a particular office even beyond 5% is not created -
‘apain in the next review of the ustablishment. :

13, o After introduction of - the scheme, the nosts -
justified ‘on prescribed stmdamls, both 4in the basis and tho
supervisory grades, mw cenbinue to be sanctioncd on the

. b-sis of the existing noms. On 1st April of cverxy year, -

a 5% roduction in the basis grade posts and 15% in supervis-ry
asts as.described in prras 9 and 10, above will he effectod

in respect of thé~posts anctinned during the previous .
financial year. It is claxified that the 5% and 15% cuts
referred to in paras 9 wnd 10 in respect of mnosts oxisting
on’ 30.11.83 will be effected impediately on naccimt.of this

detter, in any casc not later than 31.12.83. on 1.4.84 " a

‘similar reduction will be made’in respect of posts sanotion:’

Cbetween.o1.12.83 and 31.3.8%, Thercafter the reducti on will
‘he ¢ffected nn the 1st of Anril -every year ip_rospect of the

additicnal msts sanctisned during the previnus finarcial yer «

e ot o s

, In bigacer offices where immediately on dnbroducti
of the schome more than 9% of the sanctioned posts were reduc
in order to maintain 9% cut on divisional basis, ‘it has to
be ensurcd that at the subsequent review of cstablishment of -
e that office »nly extra pobts justificd on time test nr
proscribel noms wlll bu Sanceblonod ad the uxbra oul made
in that office alrcady is not restored, _ ‘

) For ecxwmple, in an office 1f thore :were 100 nosts
in basis gra’de on 30.11.83  and 8 posts are reduced in order

i to maintain 9% cut on divisional hasis,92 posts would be
. Qg available with offect £fmm 31.12.83(1atest) I subscquently
i C%H 2 veviww of establishmont' of this office is done and the
= ﬂ total numbar of posts justificd comes. tn 103, than only”
{

|
|

.

3 more pbs will be sanctioned for the office making the
total offective number of posts as 99. S

1, Viith effecct from the date of introduction of the
scheme the officials postesd against regular supervisory

nosts, sancti ned ®n staandrls will bhe entitlloed to draw
special ullowancee o9 dndieabod In Annexurce 'BY oto Lhe agrcom..”

Only officials who-hold supervisory posts will h: *

draw the specinl allowance and 18 such nccessary ™

hased on seniority: in nosting will have to be mn?

Such . of the senior officials as arc cntitiled to hold

supcrvisory mmsts and have to move out for want of posts in

tha statlons of thelr posting where they are working At

CN : present nay be allowed at their option to move out 2t the

7’ : end of the currcnt acadomic year. But they will be eligible

To Araw special. Aallowancs only whon thoy.actually '
the supermwisory posts. Sumcrvisory posts carruing
rllowance which from circle cadre will have :
¢irci basis based on scniority.

- ¢ilEihle tn
wljustiments

worlk arninsg
spcinl
to he £1illed on

’

contd.,..5.
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rtinn-should be identificd and the officials holding those
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15. The dncunbonbs of posts o propoblonal. prvules ‘
like Head Postimen/Sorting Postien/M5i] Overscor upto thu f

extent of 10% of the totAl nuaber of posts in the basic o
grade after 5% cubt from which promotion is mvile will be
cntitled to Ns,25/- per month s special allowance. Posts i:

Mails Overscer/Sorting Pes tmen ete. cadres upté a limit of

10% of tobal number of posts in Postien endre after 5% roduc

posts may he given the snecial lIowance. The filling up of

these posts may e dsne on scniority . Thisvwill'app ¥y to
10% of mosts in the case nf Mall Guards also. .

Tho Tnewumbanbs of Lo oonbanr St apbon e,
cxtent of 104 of the total nuwber of posts in the bhasi
grade of Gmmup 'D' Tost Catengry (Including thage of
Junadars created hy upgradation st Group 'D' posts)aftor
effecting tho 9% cut, will be entitlod to 5,19/~ por nonth.

S8 speelal Allowance. Such mosts of J aadarshould ho
ddentificd and the officials holiing these posts may be A

special allowance., The filling up of thesc Posts may be

ﬁ@. ‘ With offoct o 30.11.83 special pﬁy'sanctiono

- for basic grade nrsts A8 charpe allowance will be ‘withdrawn.

However, spacinql PWY.oon grounds such g for acynd ring addils

19, For sanction of supervsiory pets REREXRRE A iy —

tion wilg ba taken into accomunt,

al qualifications for specelal tradining and for handling
cash cte. will continue so lung as these prasts are held by
the.offic1als 0 the biasic grade unloss a special pay is f
prescribed in the higher sealo also, :

17, Annexe'C' tn the Agreenent sives particulars of
the posts to which a speeial Pay/charge 1llowance ‘sancticne
at. present will be withdrwn with effect’frwm‘30.11;83.

18.. " The Posts of single 'handed and double handed

Sub. nostmasters which Carry charge allowance at present will
henceforth be manned vy officials who have comple ton 16

years of soyvico and have buan placad In tho noxt niyhor - T
scnle of pay. In orderp to avaid inconvenience to tho officinn
conscequent on the introudetion of the scheme in mid acqdomie
Seéssinn. It is not necessary tn denly such officinls
asalnst the msts of single handed and double handen Sub
Postmaster immediately. Such deployment may be aeffected 1t

tbe end of the qeqdemic year. Charge Allowance to these pOsh T
will, howcvor, stanA withdrawn with offect from 30,11.83, /
) - ’ \

on standards in bigher srades in rut

’ ure the mosts justifiod
A8 per existing standands In the -

Lower grades beforoe rnedue-

20, ~ The special nllowancoe for SUPIVLSOY r pasts |

mgnpimnod iq Prrag jh el 15 vy will not have tho charag-
Lcri?Lics ol spectnl Dw. The special allovances whall not
count for any purimse other than pensionnry benefits,

.

conbed, , cealhe
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v - 20, 5.0.& 1Md. Accounbants - ‘
o - 5.0. & TML.M.S. Accounts, who are in the -time scall
S ' o pay plus special DAy, Ao also cntitled tn mromotion :
v to the scnale of Its W25 -6h0 on completion of thair total

16 years nf sarvice ‘in tho clerical grade including the .
o rlod they worlud AB Aceinmbants. .

o Nowcver, the officials bolonging to P& =M
Accountants cadre who havé chosen .the scaleo fpay of Us.
Y 340-620 are not cligihle for onc promotinn on comnletion
o 16 years of .service in that scale: They may be riven an
option to r@vcr@/to_the_gpimo scale of pay 1TUS_speck

—tl

fﬁf?ﬁgﬁEEﬁIVEIﬁ'withfﬁchct“fTGﬁ“fﬁC Aatc thoy chosc the o %

scale of pay of Rs.380-620. Their pay on-reversion to- sy

time scale of pay will be notionally fixed with rofo s

to thoe pay - in the time . geale which they woulil have drawn

plus-goclal pay of sy /-0 They would b eliplble for

. - helng promoted to the scaleol s, h25-640 on Ll hagls ol
‘completion of 16 years of service in-the time scale of pay.
The special pw pranted to them on notional basis may be
“4iken into account for fixation of thelr pay sukjcet to
the . conditions 121id down in Govt., of Ihdia'sworder No.6
poad with Annexure below TR 22 (Swagy 's compilatinn of F.R.&

o 5.7, The oxeess pay il allowanceas which they mipht havo

o ., drawn in the scale of pay of Its,380-620 aftor Cixatlon of

S ‘ I\ their pay o bion should he cxerciscd by all'concernod withis
SR 5 period of two monpbs,frnmuthé'dateof-issue of these

, \ordcrs anl the »ntion cxoreisel once shall he final.,

v \ : ' . ’ '

. ' ‘02, . . Since, it has noen decided to glve o0€ promobion

. : : © to a1l officials who' complete 16 years of sayvice in a

| parbiclar mruﬂﬂa,“fficiwln who have hoen transferr:d unded

P lule 30 of the PEY. Manual, Vol.. IV 1n Uho 9w ol g

, aligihle to count tpelr entires period of scrvice for -

| nromatinn under whe schoms. This. will cover even officilals

. Wl havy Baun Gaonuslorerl Fpom onu G el Lo anobha e An
;T : the same omlzw.. Tho question of “oxbending the schone Lo

S S _ . officials who have bien transferred wnder Rule 39 from nne
A | cadro to another (e.g. from IMS Assistwbs to. PO-Assistant

. CA is scperately under consideration. ' '

L o The following further clarifications and instmuc
> R , . arc also issucd. . o S

[ e ™ (1) In respect of the cadres which are covercd underthe
/ f shcoeme of time bhounl on2 wromotion, the orders issued vide
P&T Dbe. No.31-19/74-Di. I dated 15.5. 70 el Mindstry of
Wi aance oMo P 7(21) -9 101 (AY /7% atd. 10.1.1977 will

.. H O AN L .

U, o PR A N iy
~ -.'a_,.',“. VoLl PRI A S L PRy I

: (i1) Promotion tn the LSG 1/3 rd on .the basis oL departme

- v oxamination will be abolished on’ introduction of the sche
R However, vacancics [alling under L5CG 1/31l quota upto

: 30.12.02 will be filled in sccordance with the instructio

nn the subngect. ' S L o

: : : , . Bt
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(i14) The introduction of the scheme will not offect
officials who hwe alreddy been promotesd on regul e bhasis
Trom the basis ;srvles to the next hipher rrales bhefore
30.11.83 wnler existing rules. The ofCicials who hawe
alroady been promoted to the next higher scale of pay
before 30.1¢.83 will ranken block scenior to the officials

: , e - b
who are placed in the noext hipgher scale in parsuuce of th e
ncw schenc., : nm
t~— e TN .
(iv) The officers who comnleted 16 years of service and who
are pronotedto noxt higher of any will continue to nerfom T
operabive dutics unless thete are posted to repular
supdrvisory mnsts in their tum.

The Heads of Circles and Administrative personally
responsihle to onsure implementation of the h& Zuxxus .
Lssucd absve, They will examine the cnelosures to this o

i
letter ineluling the Agreement and the instructions containe:
in the have paras very camofully and tako All otops Torv

19 most oxpeditions dmvlementation. They will alao bhe  ——
resneonsinle to monitor the progress made in the Circle/
Administrafive Units under their jursidiction repgardinge th
loplementation of the scheme. Thedr ablentlon Lo gnceldly
drawn ta the instructinns eontained in para 10 re:anling

the certificate to bhe sont by them to the DDG(P) by name.

The Heads of Circles/Administrative Offices will . .
pleasc send a fartnightly progress report to the Dircctor-t ——3
in the enclosed profroma reparling implementation ~of tho R
scheme of time-hound “ne nromotion.

In case of any doubt reparding implementabion of
the shceme, a reference may he marde hy Hearls of Circles
to-the ADG (onc promotion cell)in the P&T Dte. which has "
been specific1lly constituted tn deal with the mabters
arising oubt of the implementation of tipe bourd one
promotisn. sheeme in the P&T Department. ‘

. o Heee i pt . of th is lotter may :)l() 1SQC he 101{1‘1\,{001(1&0;1 1
to Shri P.H.Venkate swarna, ADG(Pi). !
I
S/ K Parthasarthy ‘ .
Depuby “Yircctor General (). P
— - EXTE: P
o
) } Ai
}
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EEDARTIIENT OF POSTS, ING

CERICE OF YIE SR, SUPDT, RMS

GUWAHATL = 781001,

N (3-2/ 77 Acclly/Ch-1i, Dated at Guwahati-f, the 24 Apil 20010,
lo, | 7 o
Sl ADnecd, AL (AN

Q7O the CIMG, Aasam. Crrgter,

Guveahati-751001 .

Suh o _g?_tg/:)_r,.{l,igf_zg__rg_{__r)‘_l:,-'_.-'r/i;"}.’/(_zg_,acco datant in posting

Vacancies in RMS 'GH’ Division and HRQ KNS G

el QLS NEPE class U Intter No AC/R-TIT 09/ 2007 (. 1
Sa/to-the CPIMG Raacam Circle, Guvahatl ( by AN ),

AS desied, (he  dorajls postion s narated here under for kine
mnfGemalion,

. Caonsequent supetnioation pensaon of SeiopoKk,
HRO Guwahati on (-} 1-2000, practically there were one clear vacency of
dccount arises in this Hn. Though there were 2 (two) qualifiad accountante
L SSSHT K, Binwos & PR Dutta are avaitable b they have not boon
absonved on the andor naled giounds. L
(1) St Biswas L8 Ga wa Quilitiod as accouniant in (e year 190
A e was promoted to 1RGP WL 181293 as pep w0 quata & the e
A0 accopled by thie official i1, eover, the said officinl oo freterred appeed
(o the "Dak Adalat” Mo iem Nos S0 No., 6 SN/3-32/92, wilich was hald on
22-9-94. The "Daxk Adalal” vidkz 2 tler No. SN 332793 4l 27-9.94 CONVCey ]
the decision of the adniat held on 22-9-94, & artes eXNation of [ coen
AdAlat finds no Justification for relief (o the petitioners, (copy enclosed).
In view of above, (he official has not been enlertsined () aqale. in
Livis connection e office report No., B-277/0¢ctl dt, 102497 aZto the CPmy
(Stall) also attached for ready referen:e,
3. Regaiding Sii K, Dulta, the post of accountant was lying vacant
from [-11 ~2000 wheireas as the officia Was promoted to 1000 from 7 -
2000, and 4 he accepled the TBOE, he is not entitied to get the benefit r
account as per CO. letter No. staff/3- 192 d26+7- 1994
since there is no others quiificd accountant s availabie in thiz Dy, o
SUCPKS Dulta has been posted as Accountant in Dy, Qitice purely on
tempory & adhoc Gasis, This is for your kind information. :

Blhattochar jee: (A7)

\

-

Circlogs:- (1) GAZ A Y BV NN TR
Ly the CUHG, Ao Circle Ghy.
(2)Copy of DvI office No. B-2/7/Acctt
AL 104097 Gttactiod

( R Chakrabo rty)
Senior Suporintendon ‘
LMS CH S Creveahntie




. 97 e
W e P v udge
Gl s
gtl ot o, Ciena i, .
RMS us D Guwabial- 48100 5 U - 'L') R
AR X -
) , CA_-._ v l \J)
Sh e Sty
‘,zl 3 1' i =

RSEEN
.
HEA
NS
.

* ° P
& ' (é s P
s rhe
I&w (' ~ } é‘ : *": '_? ) .-'{ ) R ‘ . (
Ny ! : N 5 e, okl
iy ] e )]
N\ . n ‘ - - W
1*/ OO0, v.\ - LC ot el [ .‘/)’.I T j' .i/"("." ! rol

)
\ (_",( { )")-.. "
\ £ ey o 3_\ ]
l ) L A ( }
{
J| N
arE e W"f
IR A P T C ISty
CATCTY L mhieay
e |i( 193]

ot \‘ R AT

F(‘h’ .‘:“.'.»'*U
FMS GHY U, Guwenbiatl - 10190

\ L BN
] eV
: ¢ ),."\’
- )””‘a ~ \ »\\ Y |« }~>
v Y S N\‘
\{3 -



